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Research and methodology

wo{ 09! awSO2yOAtAy3d 902y 2VaO0Ll ¥ RRtR/BcDERADESD dzNP L.
a research project funded by the European Research Council (ERC Advanced Grant: 340534)
AYy@2t GAy3 GKS | YAGSNERAGE 2F aAfly I yR pbgd wSa

is directed by prof. Maurizio Ferrera (University of Milan) and aims to study the complex interplay

between the European Union and national welfare states and to analyse how the recent crisis has

exacerbated the tensions between these two dimension

Data presented in this study are the results of a public opinion survey conducted in ten countries:

Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, the Netherlands, Poland, Spain, and Sweden. The

fieldwork has been conducted after the 2019 Europearii®aent elections between June and

August 2019 (see Table 1 ftre fielding datesof each country on a sample of about 1,500

respondents aged between 18 and 70 in each country, for a total of 15149 respondents. The sample

has been built through a quotsampling (based 08018Eurostat data) around gend¢M-F), age

(three categories: 184, 3554, 65+), educational level (based on ISCED 2011 categories recoded

into three macrecategories: up to lower secondary degree, upper secondary degree, university

degree) and macrarea of residence. The survey was conducted through a CAWI method by IPSOS,

who interviewed about 1500 respondents voluntarily registered to the company online ranel

each country

Tablel Fielding dates for eaatountry.

Country Start field End field Days
IT 28-Jun2019 05-Juk2019 7
DE 04-Jut2019 09-Juk2019 5
SE 04-Jut2019 11-Jut2019 7
FR 05-Juk2019 11-Jut2019 6
ES 05-Jut2019 11-Jut2019 6
NL 08-Jut2019 17-Jut2019 9
PL 08-Jut2019 15-Jut2019 7
HU 09-Juk2019 16-Jut2019 7
FI 09-Juk2019 23-Juk2019 14
GR 09-Juk2019 02-Aug2019 24
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Gender and age

Samplingquotasaroundgender and ag have been defineth each countryroportionally to the population
data provided by Eurostat (2018Tables bew report the quotas for each country together with the
theoretical and the realised sample.

Hnland
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 ' 466 239 | 227 430 204 | 226 |
3554 558 284 274 570 305 265
55+ 476 232 244 506 262 244
Total 1500 755 745 1506 771 735
Fance
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 | 454 226 228 437 224 213
3554 598 294 304 613 298 315
55+ 448 214 234 461 218 243
Total 1.500 734 766 1511 740 771
Germany
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
18-34 445 231 214 450 240 210
3554 601 303 298 623 315 308
55+ 454 222 232 433 208 225
Total 1500 756 744 1506 763 743
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Greece

Theoretical Ralized
Total Men Women Men Women
1834 | 410 208 202 486 241 245
3554 655 321 334 807 435 372
55+ 435 205 230 209 135 74
Total 1500 734 766 1502 811 691
Hungary
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Men Women
1834 ' 435 224 211 354 183 171
3554 625 314 311 654 322 332
55+ 440 198 242 560 261 299
Total 1500 736 764 1568 766 802
Italy
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 | 392 201 191 365 190 175
3554 659 327 332 675 336 339
55+ 449 216 233 460 223 237
Total 1500 744 756 1500 749 751
Netherlands
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Men Women
1834 | 466 236 | 230 344 133 211
3554 588 294 294 650 321 329
55+ 446 222 224 526 275 251
Total 1500 752 748 1520 729 791
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Poland

Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 | 477" 243 234 456 | 216 | 240
3554 580 292 288 608 318 290
55+ 443 206 237 458 211 247
Total 1.500 741 759 1522 745 777
Spain
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 | 397 200 197 365 | 171 194
3554 695 350 345 708 370 338
55+ 408 198 210 430 213 217
Total 1500 748 752 1503 754 749
Syeden
Theoretical Realized
Total Men Women Total Men Women
1834 ' 502 259 | 243 359 | 150 209 |
3554 587 299 288 647 327 320
55+ 411 205 206 505 273 232
Total 1500 763 737 1511 750 761
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Geographi areas

With regard togeographi@reasof residence, samplingas been carried odty refiningNUTSXategoriedo
guarantee the sampling of specific areas of inteegy cities andsuburbsin countries with low population
density, like Finland or Gexe). Tablesbelow report the sampling areas for each country together with the
theoretical and realised samse

Finland
Theoretical, Realised
FI19- LansiSuomi 376 352
FI1B- HelsinkiUusimaa+FI2Aland 458 476
FI1G EtelaSuomi 315 338
FI1D- Pohjois ja It&Suomi 351 340
Total 1500 1506
France(*)
Theoretical Realised

FR1-lle de France (ESCL PARIGI) 234 234
FR10Z% Paris 50 50
FRB Centre- Val de Loire 60 58
FRG Bourgogne FrancheComté 65 68
FRD Nomandie 77 75
FRE Nord-Pas de CalaisPicardie 140 145
FRF Alsace ChampagneArdenne- Lorraine 129 127
FRG Pays de la Loire 88 86
FRH Bretagne 77 80
FRF Aquitaine- Limousin PoitouCharentes 139 144
FRJ Languedodroissillon- Midi-Pyrénées 137 138
FRK Auvergne- RhoneAlpes 186 182
FRL- ProvenceAlpesCote d'Azur 118 124
Total 1500 1511

*Metropolitan france, escluding Cacaandoversead-rance
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Germany

Theoretical Realised

DE1- BadenWirttemberg 200 199
DEZ2- Bayern 235 233
DE3- Berlin 67 72
DE4- Brandenburg+DEBSachsen+DEEachserAnhalt 159 165
DES5- Bremen+DE9Niedersachsen 156 154
DE6- Hamburg 33 27
DE7- Hessen+DEGThiringen 152 155
DE8- MecklenburgVorpommern+DEFSchleswigHolstein 81 76
DEA- NordrheinWestfalen 325 331
DEB- RheinlandPfalz+DEESaarland 92 94
Total 1500 1506
Greece

Theoretical Realised

EL30 Attiki 524 694
EL4 Nisia Aigaiou, Kriti 166 132
EL51- Anatoliki Makedonia, Thraki 84 77
EL52 Kentriki Makedonia 262 278
EL53 Dytiki Makedoniar EL6% Thessalia 138 95
EL54 Ipeiros+EL62lonia Nisia 75 56
EL63 Dytiki Ellada 92 75
EL64 Sterea Ellada 78 41
EL65 Peloponnisos 81 54
Total 1500 1502
Hungary
Theoretical | Realised
HU110- Budapest 268 283
HU12- Pest 194 183
HU21- K6zépDunantul 162 167
HU22- NyugatDunéantul+HU23 DéFDunantul 287 288
HU31- EszakViagyarorszag 174 191
HU32- EszakAlfold 224 229
HU33- DélAlféld 191 227
Total 1500 1568
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Italy

Theoretical Realised
ITC- Nord-Ovest 398 418
ITH- Nord-Est 289 298
ITI- Centro (IT) 299 301
ITF Sud 348 317
ITG- Isole 166 166
Total 1500 1500
Netherland
Theoretical Realised
NL11Groningen+NL12 Friesland +NL13Drenthe 150 269
NL21- Overijssel+NL23Flevoland 136 162
NL22- Gelderland 180 150
NL31- Utrecht 113 131
NL32- Noord-Holland 247 170
NL34- Zeeland+NL34Zeeland 355 267
NL41- Noord-Brabant 221 253
NL42- Limburg (NL) 98 118
Total 1500 1520
Poland
Theoretical Realised
PL2- Makroregion Poludniowy 309 320
PL4- Makroregion Polnocn@achodni 243 255
PL5- Makroregion Poludniow&Zachodni 151 158
PL6- Makroregion Pdélnocny 228 219
PL7- Makroregion Centralny 146 143
PL8- Makroregion Wschodni 211 192
PL9- Makroregion Wojewodztwo Mazowieckie 212 235
Total 1500 1522
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Spain

Theoretical Realised
ESI Noroeste (ES) 139 139
ES2 Noreste (ES) 143 135
ES3 Comunidad de Madrid 211 211
ES4 Centro (ES) 178 175
ES51 Catalufia 240 243
ES52 Comunidad Valenciana+ESHBes Balears 197 202
ES61 Andalucia 269 268
ES62 Region de Murcia+ES6&iudal Autbnoma de Ceuta (ES)+ES64 123 130
CiudadAutonoma de Melilla (ES)+ESZanarias (ES)
Total 1500 1503
Sweden
Theoretical| Realised
SE1Z% Stockholm 342 363
SE12 Ostra Mellansverige 250 265
SE2% Smaland med darna 127 131
SEZ2 - Sydsverige 223 268
SE23 Vastsverige 299 257
SE3 Norra Sverige 259 227
Total 1500 1511
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Educatiorlevels

Finally, educatiorcategorieshave been established based on ISCED 2011 categededed intothree
macroOl § SI2 NA KAy MWNIBEEANEZ LINAYINE YR t28SNJ 4S02y
HT W! LILISNJ aS02yRINEI SINGR | INE & BRI ViRIIZNEQ yF2WJI L{/ 9
SRdzOF A2y Q T2 NJ L {Quétds mre based bnEdrSstdata opPopulationybe educational
attainment level, sex, age and labour status (%) [edat_Ifs_9%04f consider the population between 18
and 74 years oldlhetables below list the categories used for each country.

Finland
Sampling levels Code | Label ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, priman| 0 Vahemman kuin peruskoulun adeste tai vahemman| (020)
and lower secondary kuin kansakoulu
education (levels@) 11 | Peruskoulun akaste tai kansakoulu 100
21 Peruskoula ylaaste tai keskikoulu 244
Upper secondary and 31 Lukio, ylioppilastutkinto 354
postsecondary nottertiary | 32 | Seka ylioppilagtta ammattitutkinto 344, 354
education (levels 3 and 4) 33 Ammatillinen perustutkinto, ammattitutkinto 354
41 Erikoisammattitutkinto 454
Tertiary education (levels | 51 Ammatillinen opistoasteen tutkinto 554
5-8) 61 Ammattikorkeakoulututkinto tai ammatillisen 665
korkeaasteen tutkinto
62 Alempi korkeakoulututkinto tai kandidaatin tutkinto| 665
71 Ylempi korkeakoulututkinto, maisterin tutkinto 766, 767
81 Tohtorirtai lisensiaattikoulutus 864
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France

Sampling levels Code| Label ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primary| O Avant la primaire (020)
andlower secondary 11 | Ecole primaire 100
education (levels-@) 21 Collég (Diplédme national du brevet) 244
Upper secondary and 31 Certificats d'aptitude professionnelle (CAP) / Brey 353
postsecondary nottertiary d'études professionels (BEP) / Baccalauréat
education (levels 3 and 4) professionel
32 Baccalauréat gémal et technologique 344
41 Diplémes d'université postsecondaires et certificg 453
d'écoles
Tertiary education (levels-5| 51 Sections de technicien supérieur, enseignement
8) supérieur spécialisé, (Bac+2) 554
(ex: DEUG, BTS, DUT, DEC Technique)
61 Licence ou équivalent (Bac+3) 645, 655
71 Master ou équivalent (Bac+5) 747, 757,
767, 758
81 Doctorat ou équivalent (Bac+8) 844
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Germany

Sampling levels Code| Label ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary,rpnary | O Schule beendet ohne Abschluss (020)
and lower secondary 11 | Hauptschulabschluss, Volksschulabschluss, Absc| 100
education (levels @) der polytechnischen Oberschule 8. oder 9. Klasse
21 Realschulabschluss, Mittlere Reife, Fachseffel 244
oder Abschluss der polytechnischen Oberschule 1
Klasse
Upper secondary and 31 Abitur, Fachabitur, Ausbildungsabschluss an einer 351,
postsecondary nottertiary Berufsfachschule oder im mittleren Dienst, 352/354,
education (levels 3 and 4) erweiterte 444, 444
Oberschule mit Abschluss (Hochschulreife)
32 Fachoberschule, Berufsfachschule, Berufsabschiy 344/444,
mit Studienberechtigung, Abendschule 454/453,
(Sekundarstufe 1) 454, 444
Tertiary education (levels | 61 Fachakdemie, Verwaltungsfachhochschule, 655,
5-8) Fachschule, Schulen des Gesundheitswesens 645/647,
655/554
62 Bachelor oder &hnliches 645, 647
71 Master oder &hnliches 747,748
81 Promotion, Habilitation 844
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Greece

Sampling levels Code| Labds ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
0 n B “A" 4Chh ¢ ‘<j’v‘ <Y '_ Chwv*uv' . (020)
Less than primary, primary R
and lower secondary 11 B~ <. " Y t>Y e 100
education (levels{2) 21 |B- "< " '~ 4 >ah o oa4
Upper secondary and 31 ] N o I B = 1 1 1 N S 354, 38,
postsecondary notertiary 351
education (levels 3 and 4)| 32 msA* ¢ <GBt 344
41 n’> - <.>h anr 453
Tertiary education (levels | 61 | 645, 646,
5-8) 655
71 re _h™ 10 "kg Sh ¢ (Master) | 747, 757
81 pntahe Tooer T <, >h 844
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Hungary

Sampling levels Code| Labels ISED2011
level
(ISCEMP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primary 0 Aalz2tFStt!r {sail NG! 2714l |(020)
and lower secondary 2G0KF3edGr FT Aaiz2fttd
education (levels @) 1 17 osztaly elemiltalanos iskolaagy azzal 100
S3&eSysSNI S| A&
(befejezetlen altaldnos iskolaiié4 osztaly tartozik
ide)
21 517 osztaly altalanos iskola vagy azzal egyendfték 243, 244
(befejezett 4ik osztdly is ide tartozik)
22 |all{lYdzy{taiswi!z &l 1A|253
Upper secondarand 31 érettségi, befejezett gimnazium 344
postsecondary nottertiary | 32 | szakiskolai érettségi 344
education (levels 3and4)[ 41 g NB G GaSIANB SLINE! = TFSf 453 454
szakképzékozépfoku
technikum; érettségiutara 1 I 1 Ydzy 1t &
szakiskola
Tertiary education (levels [51 | FSf &a! F21{ N} {1 {1 NBRAG!t f (i|554
5-8) technikum
61 |FfF L SLIisa @r3aeg FI1TIf 665
diploma)
71 |[YSaGSN)ySLIsa gr3ae 111|767
diploma)
81 |R2{1G2NAR {SLISa @F3e& |1 864
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Italy

Sampling levels Code | Labels ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primary O Scuola elementare non conclusa (020)
and lower secondary 11 | Licenza elementare 100
education (levels @) 21 Licenza media inferiore, avviamento professional| 244
Upper secondary and 31 Attestato di qualifica professionale 353
postsecondary notertiary | 32 | Diploma di scuola media superiore gl istituto 344, 354
education (levels 3 and 4) tecnico, istituto professionale di8 anni)
41 Corso postiploma di qualifica professionale 453
Tertiary education (levels-§ 61 Diploma universitario (vecchio ordinamento), 665, 667
8) Laurea triennale o equivalente, Master Univtago
[ livello
71 Laurea (vecchio ordinamento), Laurea magistralg 766, 767,
equivalente, Master Universitario Il livello 768
81 Dottorato di ricerca o equivalente 864
Netherlands
Sampling levels Code | Labels ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primary 0O Basisschool niet afgemaakt (020)
and lower secondary 11 | Alleen basisschool afgemaakt 100
education (levels-@) 21 | LBO, VBO, LEAO, LTS ambachtsschool, 244, 253
huishoudschool, LHNO, VMBO (nivear) 1
afgemaakt
22 | MULO, ULO, MAVO, VMBO (niveau4), HAVO jag 244
4, VWO jaar 5 afgemaakt
23 MBO niveau 1 afgemaakt (duur<2jaar) 254
Upper secondary and 31 HAVO, MMS, MSVM afgaakt 344
postsecondary noitertiary | 32 | VWO, HBS, atheneum, gymnasium afgemaakt | 344
education (levels 3 and 4) 41 MBOrplus voor havisten 454
Tertiary education (levels | 61 HBO bacheloropleiding, WO bacheloropleiding | 655, 645
5-8) 71 HBO masteropleiding, WO masteropleiding 757, 747
81 Doctoraat / gepromoveerd of gelijkwaardig 844
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Poland

Sampling levels Code | Labels ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primany 0 ay A S2 ypodstawold 2 O (020)
and lower secondary 11 ({1120} wRR&ail 62 100
education (levels @) 21 || 6AFRSOGs2 dz2l 2201 Sy Al |243 244
Upper secondary and 31 zasadnicze zawodowe 353
postsecondary nottertiary (32 | { T 1 20F | NBRYALl 6[ A OSdzY| 344, 354
education (levels 3 and 4) a1 (1120 LREAOSIE YL 453
Tertiary elucation (levels | 61 [ AOSyO2t (i fdzo Nk oy26!l 0665
5-8) 71 |al AA&G§SNJ fdzo Nksgy261I 0y| 766,767
81 521 02N} 0 fdzo Nkosy261 0y 864
Spain
Sampling levels Code | Labels ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primary, primary 0O Educadn de la primera infancia (020)
and lower seconary 11 Educaadn primaria 100
education (levels @) 21 Educadn secundaria obligatoria (ESO) 244
22 Certificados de Profesionalidad de nivel 1 254
Upper secondary and 31 Educadn secundaria alta (Bachilerato) 341, 344
postsecondary nottertiary | 41 Certificados de Profesionalidad de nivel 3 453
education (levels 3 and 4)
Tertiary education (levels | 61 Diplomatura 665
5-8) 62 Grado en educaén terciaria o nivel equivalente | 665
(Licerciatura o Master)
71 Nivel de maesta, especializaén o equivalente 767
(Master post Licenciatura)
81 Nivel de doctorado o equivalente 864
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Sweden

Sampling levels Code | Labels ISCEE2011
level
(ISCEPP,
3digits)
Less than primanprimary | O Mindre an grundskola (020)
and lower secondary 11 | Grundskola 100, 244
education (levels-@) 21 Hogstadieutbildning 244
Upper secondary and 31 Gymnasieutbildning 341, 344
postsecondary notertiary | 32 Eftergymnasial yrkesutbildning 351, 353,
education (levels 3 and 4) 354
Tertiary education (levels-§ 51 Kortare eftergymnasial utbildning 544,554
8) 61 Kandidatexamen eller likvardig 665
71 Masterexamen eller likvardig 767
81 Licentiat/doktorsexamen eller atsvarande 864

Tables beloweport the distribution of the theoretical and realised sampleseach country based on the
tripartite recoded education variable.

Theoretical sample

Less than primary, Upper secondary and Tertiary education Total
Cecondany ecueation  nontertary scucation 19421559
(levels 02) (levels 3 and 4)

' Germany | 242 866 392 1500
ltaly 625 623 252 1500
Poland 174 930 396 1500
Spain 652 359 489 1500
Sveden 276 657 567 1500
Fance 350 658 492 1500
Anland 245 683 572 1500
Greece 459 636 405 1500
Hungary 272 898 330 1500
Netherlands 383 623 494 1500
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Realised sample

Less than primary, Upper secondarand  Tertiary education Total
Cecondary education  hontertany scucation  (¥91559)
(levels 62) (levels 3 and 4)

' Germany | 276 825 405 1506
Italy 558 673 269 1500
Poland 85 983 454 1522
Spain 595 389 519 1503
Sveden 129 739 643 1511
Fance 314 678 519 1511
Hnland 180 715 611 1506
Greece 48 787 667 1502
Hungary 305 869 394 1568
Netherlands 459 517 544 1520

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI
DI MILANO
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0: INFORMATION FOR SAMPLING

QO_1. Please indicate your gender

1. Male
2. Female

Country Male Female Total N
Greece 49% 51% 100% 1502
Germany  50% 50% 100% 1506
Italy 50% 50% 100% 1500
Hungary 49% 51% 100% 1568
Finland 50% 50% 100% 1506
France 49% 51% 100% 1511
Netherlands 50% 50% 100% 1520
Poland 49% 51% 100% 1522
Spain 50% 50% 100% 1503
Sweden 51% 49% 100% 1511
Total 50% 50% 100% 15149
27
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QO0_2. In which year were you born?

[4 DIGITS]

[RECODED INTO 3 CATEGORH38; 3854, 55+]

Country 18-34 3554 55+ Total N
Greece 27% 44% 29% 100% 1502
Germany  30% 40% 30% 100% 1506
Italy 26% 44% 30% 100% 1500
Hungary 29% 42% 29% 100% 1568
Finland 31% 37% 32% 100% 1506
France 30% 40% 30% 100% 1511
Netherlands 31% 39% 30% 100% 1520
Poland 32% 39% 30% 100% 1522
Spain 26% 46% 27% 100% 1503
Sweden 33% 39% 27% 100% 1511
Total 30% 41% 29% 100% 15149
5 28
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QO0_3. RegisteMUTS1, NUTS2 and NUTS3 level of residence

[RECOOEFROM SAMPLE FILE]

Area Geece No. %

Attiki 525 34.9
Voreio Aigaio + Kriti + Notio Aigaio 166 111
Anatoliki Makedonia, Thraki 84 5.6
Kentriki Makedonia 262 175
Dytiki Makedonia + Thessalia 138 9.2
Ipeiros + lonia Nisia 75 5
Dytiki Ellada 92 6.1
Sterea Ellada 78 5.2
Peloponnisos 81 5.4
Total 1,502 100
Area Germawy No. %

BadenWirttemberg 201 13.3
Bayern 236 15.7
Berlin 67 4.5
Brandenburg + Sachsen + Sach&ehalt 160 10.6
Bremen + Niedesachsen 157 104
Hamburg 33 2.2
Hessen + Tiringen 153 10.1
MecklenburgVorpommern + Schleswigolstein 81 5.4
NordrheinWestfalen 326 21.7
RheinlandPfalz + Saarland 92 6.1
Total 1,506 100
Area Italy No. %

NORBOVEST 398 26.5
NORBEST 289 19.3
CENTRO(I) 299 19.9
SUD 348 23.2
ISOLE 166 11.1
Total 1,500 100
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Area Finland No. %

FI19- LansiSuomi 378 25.1
FI1B- HelsinkiUusimaat+F12- Aland 460 30.5
FI1G EteB-Suomi 316 21
FI1D- Pohjois ja It&-Suomi 352 23.4
Total 1,506 100
AreaFrane No. %

FR1-lle de France ESCL PARIGI 236 15.6
FR10Z1 Paris 50 3.3
FRB Centre- Val de Loire 60 4
FRGC Bourgogne FrancheComg 65 4.3
FRD- Normandie 78 51
FRE Nord-Pas de CalaisPicardie 141 9.3
FRF Alsace Champagneéirdenne- Lorraine 130 8.6
FRG Pays de la Loire 89 5.9
FRH Bretagne 78 51
FRF Aquitaine- Limousin Poitou-Charentes 140 9.3
FRJ Languedodroussillon Midi-Py®énées 138 9.1
FRK Auvergne Rhbne-Alpes 187 12.4
FRL: ProvenceAlpesCote d'Azur 119 7.9
Total 1,511 100
AreaHungary No. %

HU1- K6zépMagyarorsz&SCL BUDAPEST 203 12.9
HU11- Budapest 280 17.9
HU2- DunantulESCL HU21 300 19.1
HU21- K6zépDunantul 169 10.8
HU31- EszakViagyarorszag 182 11.6
HU32- Eszakalfold 234 14.9
HU33- DélAIfold 200 12.7
Total 1,568 100

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI
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Area Poand No. %

PL 2 Region poludniowy 314 20.6
PL4 Regiopolnocnezachodni 247 16.2
PL 5 Region poludniowzachodni 153 10.1
PL6 Regiopdlnocny 231 15.2
PL7 Region centralny 148 9.7
PL8 Region wschodni 214 14.1
PLOWOJEWODZTWO MAZOWIECKIE 215 14.1
Total 1,522 100
Area Netherlands No. %

NL1- Noord-Nederland 152 10
NL21+NL23 138 9.1
NL22- Gelderland 182 12
NL31- Utrecht 115 7.5
NL32- Noord-Holland 250 16.5
NL33+NL34 360 23.7
NL41- Noord-Brabant 224 14.7
NL42- Limburg (NL) 99 6.5
Total 1,520 100
Area Spain No. %

ESI Noroeste (ES) 139 9.3
ES2 Noreste (ES) 143 9.5
ES3 Comunidad de Madrid 211 14.1
ES4 Centro (ES) 178 11.9
ES5E Cataliia 240 16
ES52 Comunidad Valenciana+ES8lles Balears 197 13.1
ES61 Andalucia 270 17.9
ES62 +ES63 +ES64 ES7 123 8.2
Total 1,503 100
Area Sweden No. %

SE1% Stockholm 345 22.8
SE12 OstraMellansverige 252 16.7
SE2* Smaland med 6arna 128 8.5
SE22 Sydsverige 225 14.9
SE23 Véastsverige 301 19.9
SE3 Norra Sverige 261 17.3
Total 1,511 100

31

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




32
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




QO0_4. What is the highest level of education you have successfully completed?

[RECODED INTO THREE CATEGORIES]

Country Up to lower secondary Upper secondary Tertiary Total N

Greece 31% 42% 27% 100% 1502

Germany 16% 58% 26% 100% 1506

Italy 42% 42% 17% 100% 1500

Hungary 18% 60% 22% 100% 1568

Finland 16% 46% 38% 100% 1506

France 23% 44% 33% 100% 1511

Netherlands 26% 42% 33% 100% 1520

Poland 12% 62% 26% 100% 1522

Spain 44% 24% 33% 100% 1503

Sweden 18% 44% 38% 100% 1511

Total 24% 46% 29% 100% 15149

Greece No. %

den piga kathélou scholeio i merikés taxeis tou dimotikoU 12 0.8
Apolytirio dimotikou 74 4.9
Apolytirio gymnasiou 373 24.9

EPAL, EPAS, IEK Certificate 133 8.8

Genko Lykio 326 21.7

IEK Diploma 178 11.8

Ptychio 274 18.2

Metaptychiako diploma idikefsis (Master) 112 7.5

Didaktoriko diploma 20 1.3

Total 1,502 100
Germany No. %
Schule beendet ohne Abschluss 2 0.1
Hauptschulabschluss, Volksschulabschluss, Asscher polytechnischen Oberschu 67 4.4
Realschulabschluss, Mittlere Reife, Fachschulreife oder Abschluss der polytechr 174 11.6
Abitur, Fachabitur, Ausbildungsabschluss an einer Berufsfachschule oder im mit 497 33
Fachoberschule, BerufsfachschuleriBgabschluss mit Studienberechtigung, Aben 374 24.8
Fachakademie, Verwaltungsfachhochschule, Fachschule, Schulen des Gesundr 75 5
Bachelor odeghnliches 133 8.9
Master oderahnliches 160 10.€
Promotion, Habilitation 24 1.6
Total 1,50€ 100
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Italy No. %
Licenza elementare 28 1.9
Licenza media inferiore, avviamento professionale 597 39.8
Attestato di qualifica professionale 61 4.1
Diploma di scuola media superiore (liceo, istituto tecnico, istituto professions 535 35.7
Corso postiplomadi qualifica professionale 26 1.8
Diploma universitario (vecchio ordinamento), Laurea triennale o equivalente 81 5.4
Laurea (vecchio ordinamento), Laurea magistrale o equivalente, Master Uni 153 10.2
Dottorato di ricerca o equivalente 18 12
Total 1,50C 100
Finland No. %
Vahemman kuin peruskoulun adeste tai vahemman kuin kansakoulu 9 0.6
Peruskoulun akaste tai kansakoulu 57 3.8
Peruskoulurylaastetai keskikoulu 179 11.9
Lukio, ylioppilastutkinto 168 11.2
Seka ylioppilagttd anmattitutkinto 107 7.1
Ammatillinen perustutkinto, ammattitutkinto 377 25
Erikoisammattitutkinto 35 2.3
Ammatillinen opistoasteen tutkinto 130 8.6
Ammattikorkeakoulututkinto tai ammatillisen korkessteen tutkinto 144 9.5
Alempi korkeakoulututkinto titkandidaatin tutkinto 108 7.2
Ylempi korkeakoulututkinto, maisterin tutkinto 173 11.5
Tohtort tai lisensiaattikoulutus 19 1.3
Total 1,50€ 100
France No. %
Avant la primaire 2 0.1
Ecoleprimaire 49 3.3
Colkge Diplédmenational du brevet) 301 199
Certificats d'aptitude professionnelle (CAP) / Breveitdes professionels 260 17.2
Baccalauréat général et technologique 392 25.9
Dipldmes d'université postsecondaires et certificats d'écoles 12 0.8
Sections de techniciesupérieur, enseignemersupérieur spécialis§Bac+2) 176 11.6
Licence owquivalent (Bac+3) 142 9.4
Master ouéquivalent (Bac+5) 157 10.4
Doctorat ouéquivalent (Bac+8) 20 1.3
Total 1,511 100
R 34
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




Hungary No. %

iskolaelo készito oktatas / nem jart iskolaba / otthagyta aaléla4. o 1 0.1
1-4 osztaly elemi/éltalanos iskola vagy azzalegyenértéku (befejezetlen él 1 0.1
5-7 osztdly altalanos iskola vagy azzal egyenértéku (befejedletigkta 52 3.3
szakmunkasképzo, szakiskola 230 14.7
érettségi, befejezett gimnazium 372 23.7
szakiskolai érettségi 202 202 12.9
érettségire épllo, felsofokra nem akkreditalt szakképzés; kdzépfoku 365 23.3
felsofokra akkreditélt szakképzés, felsofoku techniku 75 4.8
alapképzés vagy azzal egyenértéku (foiskolai diploma) 15 1
mesterképzésagy azzal egyenértéku (egyetemi diploma) 231 14.7
doktori képzés vagy azzal egyenértéku (Phd, DLA) 24 1.5
Total 1,568 100
The Netherlands No. %
Alleen basisschool afgemaakt 11 0.7
LBO, VBO, LEAO, LTS ambachtsschool, huishoudschool, LHNO, VMBOKB)\aee 81 5.3
MULO, ULO, MAVO, VMBO (niveau4), HAVO j4av8/O jaar & afgemaakt 155 10.2
MBO niveau 1 afgemaakt (duur&lt;2jaar) 141 9.3
HAVO, MMS, MSVM afgemaakt 194 12.8
VWO, HBS, atheneum, gymnasium afgemaakt 69 4.5
MBO-plus voor havisten 369 243
HBO bacheloropleiding, WO bacheloropleiding 313 20.€
HBO masteropleiding, WO masteropleiding 161 10.€
Doctoraat / gepromoveerd of gelijkwaardig 26 1.7
Total 1,52C 100
Poland No. %
Mniej niz szkola podstawowa 4 0.3
Szkola podstawowa 44 2.9
Swiadectwo ukonczenia gimnazjum 129 8.4
zasadnicze zawodowe 138 9.1
Szkola srednia (Liceum, Technikum) 642 42.2
Szkola policealna 163 10.7
Licencjat lubréwnowazne 99 6.5
Magister lubrownowazne 286 18.8
Doktorat lubréwnowazne 17 1.1
Total 1,522 100
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Spain No.

%

Educadin de la primera infancia 3 0.2
Educadin primaria 121 8
Educaain secundaria obligatoria (ESO) 425 28.3
Certificados de Profesionalidad de nivel 1 105 7
Educadin secundaria alta (Bachilerato) 244 16.3
Certificados de Prekionalidad de nivel 3 115 7.6
Diplomatura 162 10.8
Grado en educaen terciaria o nivel equivalente (Licenciatura o Master) 207 13.8
Nivel de maesia, especializadh o equivalente (Master post Licenciatura) 98 6.5
Nivel de doctorado o equivalente 23 1.5
Total 1,503 100
Sweden No. %

Mindre an grundskola 11 0.8
Grundskola 205 13.6
Hogstadieutbildning 61 4.1
Gymnasieutbildning 504 33.3
Eftergymnasial yrkesutbildning 158 10.5
Kortare eftergymnasial utbildning 103 6.8
Kandidatexamen eller likvdig 285 18.9
Masterexamen eller likvardig 158 104
Licentiat/doktorsexamen eller motsvarande 24 1.6
Total 1,511 100
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QO0_5. About how many years of education have you completed, whetdangibbr part
time?

Please report these in fdlime equivaénts and include compulsory years of schooling [2 DIGITS]

Variable N Weight Mean Std. Dev. Min Max

Greece 1,502 1502 13.1 7.6 0 87
Germany 1,506 1506 10.1 7.5 0 95
Italy 1,500 1500 13.2 4.5 0 50
Hungary 1,568 1568 13.7 4.1 0 30
Finland 1,506 1506 13.7 6.6 0 99
France 1,511 1511 12.2 6.5 0 99
The Netherlands 1,520 1520 14.3 6.0 1 98
Poland 1,522 1522 13.3 5.6 0 68
Spain 1,503 1503 15.1 5.7 0 56
Sweden 1,511 1511 12.6 4.8 0 40
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1: EUROPEAN SOLIDARITY

Q1_1. In your opinion, which of the fallimg objectives should be given top priority at the EU
level?

1. Ensuring fiscal stability as well as the market competitiveness of the EU economy
2. Ensuring high levels of social protection and progress for all EU citizens
99. DK

Country Fiscal stability Socialprotection DKs Total N
Greece 25% 68% 7% 100% 1502
Germany 35% 54% 10% 100% 1506
Italy 37% 57% 6% 100% 1500
Hungary 42% 53% 6% 100% 1568
Finland 32% 57% 12% 100% 1506
France 35% 48% 17% 100% 1511
Netherlands  29% 58% 13% 100% 1520
Poland 47% 46% 7% 100% 1522
Spain 23% 68% 9% 100% 1503
Sweden 37% 49% 15% 100% 1511
Total 34% 56% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_2 1. Some say that the EU should have more responsibilities for the protection of
vulnerable people in the EU. Others say it should not interferenadtbnal policies. Please
indicate your views using a scale from 0 to 10, where '0' means "the EU should not interfere"
and '10"' means it "should have more responsibilities".

Not More

Country interfere 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 resp DKs Total N

GR 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 16% 10% 12% 8% 6% 24% 2% 100% 1502
DE 8% 3% 4% 6% 4% 16% 9% 12% 11% 3% 16% 5% 100% 1506
IT 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 12% 12% 14% 13% 5% 23% 6% 100% 1500
HU 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 17% 8% 12% 14% 4% 27% 3% 100% 1568
A 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 16% 10% 14% 14% 5% 11% 6% 100% 1506
R 11% 2% 4% 5% 5% 18% 9% 11% 9% 3% 11% 12% 100% 1511
NL 9% 3% 4% 7% 6% 15% 13% 17% 12% 1% 5% 8% 100% 1520
PL 8% 2% 3% 5% 5% 17% 9% 12% 12% 5% 20% 3% 100% 1522
ES 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 14% 9% 16% 16% 7% 26% 5% 100% 1503
E 12% 3% 5% 6% 5% 13% 10% 11% 11% 2% 14% 7% 100% 1511
Total 8% 2% 3% 5% 4% 15% 10% 13% 12% 4% 18% 6% 100% 15149

Country Mean N

GR 7.36 1502
DE 6.84 1506
IT 7.67 1500
HU 7.92 1568
FI 6.84 1506
FR 6.34 1511
NL 6.28 1520
PL 7.25 1522
ES 8.34 1503
SE 6.44 1511

Total 7.16 15149
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Q1_3 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: All EU
Member States, including (COUNTRY), should contribute to a common EU fund to help any
other Member State facing potential severe economic and financial difficultiesesdf

crisis.

Answers:

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
99. DK

o PE

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 32% 51% 9% 3% 5% 100% 1502
Germany 14% 45% 21% 12% 8% 100% 1506
Italy 18% 53% 14% 6% 9% 100% 1500
Hungary 25% 52% 13% 4% 6% 100% 1568
Finland 7% 40% 28% 16% 9% 100% 1506
France 8% 43% 21% 16% 11% 100% 1511
Netherlands 7% 42% 26% 20% 6% 100% 1520
Poland 18% 57% 11% 5% 8% 100% 1522
Spain 26% 54% 11% 3% 6% 100% 1503
Sweden 10% 52% 15% 14% 9% 100% 1511
Total 17% 49% 17% 10% 8% 100% 15149
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[ASKONLYIFQ1 3 1=10RQ1 3 1=2]

Q1_3_2. What is the main reason why you think that (COUNTRY) should contribute to a
common EU fund helping any other EU Member Statadgotential severe economic and
financial difficulties in times of crisis?

Answers:

1.
2.
3.

9

9.DK

Interest of

Our country could EU membership implies a

Itis in the interest of COUNTRMo safeguard economic and financial stability throughout the EU.
Our own country could get into economic and financial troubles sitaye
EU membership implies a commitment to mutual help between Member States in times of
economic or financial crisis.

Country country be in need someday commitment to mutual help DKs Total N
GR 20% 29% 49% 2% 100% 1245
DE 40% 27% 31% 2% 100% 892
IT 20% 41% 37% 2% 100% 1068
HU 19% 33% 48% 0% 100% 1206
A 29% 38% 30% 2% 100% 711
R 25% 35% 37% 3% 100% 782
NL 37% 24% 36% 3% 100% 737
PL 22% 46% 30% 1% 100% 1138
ES 22% 28% 48% 1% 100% 1206
E 25% 30% 42% 3% 100% 944
Total 25% 33% 40% 2% 100% 9929
41

o o
ks

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI

DI MILANO

«PRES EU




[ASKONLY IFQ1 3 1=10RQ1 3 1=2]

Q1_3_3 Would you personally be willing to support this fund with a 1% increase in your
income tax?

Answers:

1. Yes.

2. No.

99. DK
Country Yes No DKs Total N
Greee 51% 27% 22% 100% 1245
Germany  39% 43% 18% 100% 892
Italy 40% 31% 29% 100% 1068
Hungary 62% 19% 19% 100% 1206
Finland 49% 25% 26% 100% 711
France 40% 37% 23% 100% 782
Netherlands 30% 42% 29% 100% 737
Poland 48% 22% 29% 100% 1138
Spain 51% 26% 23% 100% 1206
Sweden 39% 33% 28% 100% 944
Total 46% 30% 24% 100% 9929

42

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




[ASK ONLY IFQ1_3 1=30RQ1_3 1=4]

Q1_3_4. What is the main reason why you think that (COUNTRY) should not contribute to a
common EU fund helping any other EU Member State fpolegtial severe economic and
financial difficulties in times of crisis?

Answers:

1. Itis notin the economic interest of MCOUNTRMo pay for the difficulties of other EU member
states

2. Each member state should take care of its own troubles

3. Help from tke EU would discourage a more responsible behaviour on the side of the country
recipient of help

99. DK
Help from EU

Itis notin the Each member would discourage

economic state should take a more

interest of my care of its own responsble
Country country troubles behaviour DKs Total N
Greece 11% 55% 29% 5% 100% 184
Germany 29% 32% 32% 7%  100% 499
Italy 20% 40% 31% 10% 100% 292
Hungary 34% 21% 39% 6%  100% 274
Finland 31% 32% 35% 2% 100% 664
France 23% 33% 41% 3% 100% 563
Netherlands 17% 26% 54% 2%  100% 687
Poland 21% 32% 42% 5% 100% 255
Spain 19% 36% 36% 9%  100% 213
Sweden 28% 39% 31% 2%  100% 432
Total 24% 33% 39% 4%  100% 4063
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Q1_5. There are differences between countries and regions in Europe. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with thelfowing statements.

The EU should support public investments in weaker member states, even if this means wealthier
countries would have to pay more

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly ~ Sanewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 40% 44% 10% 1% 4% 100% 1502
Germany 11% 42% 23% 13% 10% 100% 1506
Italy 20% 46% 17% 4% 14% 100% 1500
Hungary 22% 49% 17% 5% 7% 100% 1568
Finland 8% 38% 30% 13% 11% 100% 1506
France 10% 36% 23% 16% 15% 100% 1511
Netherlands 6% 35% 29% 22% 8% 100% 1520
Poland 22% 54% 12% 3% 9% 100% 1522
Spain 28% 47% 15% 3% 7% 100% 1503
Sweden 11% 44% 20% 12% 13% 100% 1511
Total 17% 44% 19% 9% 11% 100% 15149
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Q1_5. There are differences betwemuntries and regions in Europe. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following statements.

The EU should do more to help people living in poorer regions, even if this means wealthier
countries would have to pay more.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 42% 43% 7% 3% 5% 100% 1502
Germany 15% 44% 21% 11% 9% 100% 1506
Italy 22% 48% 15% 3% 12% 100% 1500
Hungary 27% 50% 13% 4% 5% 100% 1568
Finland 12% 45% 24% 11% 8% 100% 1506
France 11% 39% 22% 14% 14% 100% 1511
Netherlands 8% 40% 29% 18% 6% 100% 1520
Poland 23% 54% 11% 3% 8% 100% 1522
Spain 31% 44% 14% 4% 7% 100% 1503
Sweden 16% 44% 17% 12% 11% 100% 1511
Total 20% 45% 18% 8% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_5. There are differences between countries and regions in Europe. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following statements.

The EU should redistribute asylum seekers among the various member stgterdless of the
country of first entry

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 48% 29% 13% 4% 6% 100% 1502
Germany 38% 35% 9% 11% 7% 100% 1506
Italy 54% 28% 6% 2% 9% 100% 1500
Hungary 9% 24% 16% 41% 9% 100% 1568
Finland 13% 37% 19% 20% 12% 100% 1506
France 22% 39% 10% 15% 13% 100% 1511
Netherlands 25% 41% 13% 14% 7% 100% 1520
Poland 11% 33% 17% 23% 16% 100% 1522
Spain 36% 36% 14% 5% 8% 100% 1503
Sweden 37% 33% 6% 11% 13% 100% 1511
Total 33% 34% 11% 12% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_5. There are differences between countries and regions in Europe. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following statements.

The EU should close the external borders to prevent the entry of new asylum seekers, even if this
grA2fl1Sa GKS 9!.Qa KdzYFyAdFNXIyYy 32 4&

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 20% 30% 24% 18% 8% 100% 1502
Germany 24% 21% 22% 25% 8% 100% 1506
Italy 20% 23% 23% 23% 11% 100% 1500
Hungary 31% 26% 19% 16% 8% 100% 1568
Finland 25% 29% 24% 14% 8% 100% 1506
France 29% 23% 18% 17% 12% 100% 1511
Netherlands 27% 25% 25% 18% 5% 100% 1520
Poland 26% 28% 24% 9% 13% 100% 1522
Spain 13% 19% 26% 32% 9% 100% 1503
Sweden 28% 26% 18% 19% 9% 100% 1511
Total 23% 23% 22% 21% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_6. To what extent do you agree or disagvitle the following statements about freedom
of movement of citizens and services.

EU citizens who reside BQUNTRYhould receive the same social security benefits as
(NATIONALITY

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly dsagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 42% 40% 9% 2% 7% 100% 1502
Germany 14% 31% 25% 19% 10% 100% 1506
Italy 26% 51% 10% 3% 10% 100% 1500
Hungary 29% 42% 17% 6% 6% 100% 1568
Finland 14% 35% 29% 14% 8% 100% 1506
France 12% 34% 23% 18% 13% 100% 1511
Netherlands  14% 35% 28% 15% 8% 100% 1520
Poland 21% 46% 15% 6% 12% 100% 1522
Spain 27% 40% 18% 8% 7% 100% 1503
Sweden 17% 36% 19% 20% 9% 100% 1511
Total 20% 39% 19% 12% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about freedom
of movement of citizens and services.
(NATIONALITY¥hould have priority access to social security benefits.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disage
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 47% 27% 15% 7% 4% 100% 1502
Germany 34% 32% 19% 7% 8% 100% 1506
Italy 32% 35% 17% 5% 11% 100% 1500
Hungary 27% 31% 21% 12% 8% 100% 1568
Finland 44% 32% 14% 4% 6% 100% 1506
France 33% 38% 13% 6% 10% 100% 1511
Netherlands 33% 37% 17% 5% 7% 100% 1520
Poland 25% 35% 23% 6% 11% 100% 1522
Spain 43% 30% 13% 7% 6% 100% 1503
Sweden 40% 31% 13% 5% 10% 100% 1511
Total 34% 34% 17% 6% 9% 100% 15149
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Q1_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about freedom
of movement of citizens and services.

All foreigners legally residents @QUNTRY¥hould receive the same social security benefits as
(NATIONALITY

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N

Greece 36% 35% 17% 7% 5% 100% 1502
Germany  16% 36% 22% 16% 9% 100% 1506
Italy 27% 46% 12% 5% 9% 100% 1500
Hungary 22% 38% 19% 14% 7% 100% 1568
Finland 16% 35% 26% 17% 6% 100% 1506
France 15% 38% 19% 18% 10% 100% 1511
Netherlands 19% 39% 21% 15% 6% 100% 1520
Poland 18% 46% 16% 9% 10% 100% 1522
Spain 34% 37% 16% 8% 6% 100% 1503
Sweden 25% 37% 16% 14% 8% 100% 1511
Total 22% 40% 18% 12% 9% 100% 15149
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Q1_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about freedom
of movement of citizens and services.

The freedom of companies from other European member statpsovide their services in
(COUNTRYhould be restricted.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 11% 30% 32% 12% 15% 100% 1502
Germany 8% 23% 35% 20% 14% 100% 1506
Italy 9% 30% 29% 12% 20% 100% 1500
Hungary 6% 22% 31% 28% 14% 100% 1568
Finland 8% 28% 37% 14% 13% 100% 1506
France 13% 32% 24% 7% 24% 100% 1511
Netherlands 8% 29% 35% 16% 11% 100% 1520
Poland 9% 21% 34% 22% 15% 100% 1522
Spain 7% 26% 31% 22% 15% 100% 1503
Sweden 10% 33% 26% 12% 19% 100% 1511
Total 9% 27% 31% 16% 17% 100% 15149
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Q1_7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about whether
the EU should help citizens ieeau in every European member state.

_1The EU should provide financial help to all poor people, even if this means that all member
states, includingQOUNTRYwould have to pay more money to the EU.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disage

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 31% 47% 13% 4% 5% 100% 1502
Germany 13% 36% 25% 16% 9% 100% 1506
Italy 18% 42% 19% 7% 14% 100% 1500
Hungary 23% 48% 18% 6% 6% 100% 1568
Finland 11% 35% 28% 16% 10% 100% 1506
France 9% 30% 26% 24% 12% 100% 1511
Netherlands 7% 28% 34% 24% 7% 100% 1520
Poland 15% 43% 22% 8% 11% 100% 1522
Spain 24% 43% 18% 7% 7% 100% 1503
Sweden 12% 32% 24% 20% 11% 100% 1511
Total 15% 38% 23% 14% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about whether
the EU should help citizens in need in every European member state.

_2The EU should provide financial help to all disadvantaged children, evenrigtns that all
member states, includin€OQUNTRYwould have to pay more money to the EU.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Tota N
Greece 39% 42% 11% 3% 6% 100% 1502
Germany  21% 40% 19% 11% 9% 100% 1506
Italy 25% 44% 13% 5% 13% 100% 1500
Hungary 33% 44% 13% 4% 5% 100% 1568
Finland 16% 42% 22% 11% 8% 100% 1506
France 14% 37% 20% 17% 13% 100% 1511
Netherlands 14% 40% 24% 15% 6% 100% 1520
Poland 31% 47% 11% 4% 7% 100% 1522
Spain 40% 38% 12% 3% 6% 100% 1503
Sweden 19% 39% 17% 14% 11% 100% 1511
Total 25% 41% 16% 9% 9% 100% 15149
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Q1_7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about whether
the BJ should help citizens in need in every European member state.

_3 The EU should provide financial help to all the unemployed even if this means that all member
states, includingQOUNTRYwould have to pay more money to the EU.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree  DKs Total N
Greece 31% 39% 21% 4% 5% 100% 1502
Germany 9% 25% 33% 24% 10% 100% 1506
Italy 17% 37% 24% 9% 13% 100% 1500
Hungary 19% 40% 26% 9% 6% 100% 1568
Finland 9% 27% 36% 18% 10% 100% 1506
France 7% 23% 30% 28% 13% 100% 1511
Netherlands 6% 20% 33% 27% 15% 100% 1520
Poland 12% 31% 30% 15% 12% 100% 1522
Spain 24% 42% 20% 8% 7% 100% 1503
Sweden 8% 24% 30% 26% 12% 100% 1511
Total 13% 30% 28% 18% 11% 100% 15149
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Q1_8 1. In talking about the European Union, media and people sometimes use the following
images. Could you please indicate which one comes closest to your view?

1. The EU is the common house of all Europearecitiz

2. The EU is like an apartment building: national peoples live next to each other like good neighbours

3. The EU is a playing ground that facilitates (mutually advantageous) economic exchanges among
member states and between citizens

4. The EU is a sinking shiember States should escape it as fast as they can

99. DK
Common Apartment Playing Sinking

Country house building ground ship DKs Total N
Greece 29% 22% 26% 17% 6% 100% 1502
Germany  22% 33% 21% 14% 9% 100% 1506
Italy 28% 25% 22% 15% 10% 100% 1500
Hungay 26% 34% 24% 8% 8% 100% 1568
Finland 17% 22% 35% 17% 10% 100% 1506
France 20% 20% 24% 23% 13% 100% 1511
Netherlands 14% 25% 37% 14% 9% 100% 1520
Poland 36% 18% 30% 8% 7% 100% 1522
Spain 33% 19% 32% 6% 10% 100% 1503
Sweden 18% 26% 23% 20% 14% 100% 1511
Total 25% 25% 25% 14% 10% 100% 15149
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Q1_8_2. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
[ASK ONLY IFQ1_8 1=1THRU 3]

Answers:

1. Despite all its drawbacks, for a member state EU membership is better than facing on its own the
growing international instability and threats

2. Exiting from the EU would be too complicated and full of unpredictable obstacles and
consequences

3. The EU rests on a set of fundamental values (such as peace, prosperity, democracy, and social
justice) which a& deeply felt and shared by member states and citizens

99. DK
Better than facing Exit too EU based on
Country instability on its own complex  shared values DKs Total N
Greece 46% 33% 17% 5% 100% 1160
Germany 42% 16% 39% 3% 100% 1149
Italy 40% 30% 24% 6% 100% 1118
Hungary 39% 14% 44% 3% 100% 1322
Finland 36% 20% 40% 3% 100% 1109
France 42% 23% 29% 6% 100% 965
Netherlands  44% 27% 26% 4% 100% 1170
Poland 53% 20% 24% 4%  100% 1286
Spain 45% 18% 33% 4% 100% 1260
Sweden 42% 12% 37% 9% 100% 1008
Total 43% 21% 31% 5% 100% 11547
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2: EU AS A COMMUNITY OF TRUST

Q2_1. Taking everything into consideration, would you say that (COUNTRY) has on balance
benefited or not from being a member of the European Union?

Answers:

1. Benefited

2. Not benefited

99. DK
Country Benefted Not benefited DKs Total N
Greece 56% 33% 11% 100% 1502
Germany 60% 26% 14% 100% 1506
Italy 37% 45% 17% 100% 1500
Hungary 77% 13% 10% 100% 1568
Finland 49% 33% 19% 100% 1506
France 42% 29% 28% 100% 1511
Netherlands 53% 30% 18% 100% 1520
Poland 82% 10% 9% 100% 1522
Spain 61% 21% 18% 100% 1503
Sweden 43% 38% 19% 100% 1511
Total 56% 28% 16% 100% 15149
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Q2_2. Some say European integration should be pushed further. Others say it has already
gone too far. Please indicate your views using & §cah 0 to 10, where '0' means
integration "has already gone too far" and '10' means it "should be pushed further".

Answers:
0 - European integration has already gone too far

=

©CoOo~NOoOUThA~,WN

10- European integration should be pushed furthe
98- | prefer not to say

99-DK
52y

Country Less 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 More say DK Total N

GR 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 17% 7% 11% 9% 5% 19% 4% 5% 100% 1502
DE 13% 2% 5% 6% 5% 17% 9% 10% 7% 3% 11% 4% 7% 100% 1506
IT 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 13% 12% 12% 11% 3% 16% 4% 10% 100% 1500
HU 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 22% 8% 10% 10% 3% 17% 3% 8% 100% 1568
FI 13% 3% 5% 6% 5% 16% 12% 12% 9% 3% 7% 1% 8% 100% 1506
FR 15% 3% 5% 6% 6% 18% 9% 7% 5% 2% 8% 2% 14% 100% 1511
NL 13% 3% 6% 8% 7% 18% 12% 12% 6% 2% 4% 1% 8% 100% 1520
PL 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 19% 9% 11% 11% 5% 16% 2% 6% 100% 1522
ES 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 16% 9% 14% 14% 5% 24% 1% 8% 100% 1503
SE 18% 3% 6% 8% 6% 17% 8% 9% 4% 2% 5% 3% 11% 100% 1511

Total 10% 2% 4% 5% 5% 17% 10% 11% 9% 3% 13% 3% 8% 100% 15149

Country Mean N

GR 7.10 1502
DE 6.16 1506
IT 7.08 1500
HU 7.14 1568
Fl 594 1506
FR 559 1511
NL 564 1520
PL 710 1522
ES 8.08 1503
SE 521 1511

Total 6.59 15149

58

2

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




VHPo®d 52 82dz 8SS 82dz2NASEF Fa XK
Answers:

1. (NATIONALITY) only

2. (NATIONALIT)Yand European

3. European andNATIONALIT)Y

4. European only

5. None of the above

99. DK

National National and European European None of
Country only European andnational  only the above DKs Total N
Greece 21% 63% 9% 2% 4% 1% 100% 1502
Germany  29% 47% 14% 3% 4% 2% 100% 1506
Italy 33% 49% 10% 2% 5% 2% 100% 1500
Hungary 19% 60% 15% 2% 1% 2% 100% 1568
Finland 32% 58% 6% 1% 3% 1% 100% 1506
France 34% 50% 8% 1% 4% 3% 100% 1511
Netherlands 39% 45% 7% 2% 6% 2% 100% 1520
Poland 31% 53% 10% 2% 1% 2% 100% 1522
Spain 10% 63% 10% 4% 10% 2% 100% 1503
Sweden 40% 43% 6% 2% 7% 1% 100% 1511
Total 29% 53% 10% 2% 5% 2% 100% 15149
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Q2_4. | would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain
institutions. Please indicate your level of trust in the following institutions using a scale from 0

to10,wKSNB Und YSIya ay2 GNHzAG G FEté YR Uw
_1 The NATIONALITYovernment.
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complete trust

99. DK

No Complete
Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot. N
Greece 29% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 5% 2% 2% 4% 100% 1502
Germany 17% 4% 7% 9% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 3% 2% 2% 100% 1506
Italy 16% 5% 7% 7% 8% 13% 13% 11% 8% 3% 5% 3% 100% 1500
Hungary 34% 7% 9% 7% 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 100% 1568
Fnland 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 11% 13% 17% 13% 4% 2% 2% 100% 1506
Fance 24% 5% 7% 10% 9% 16% 9% 9% 6% 2% 2% 2% 100% 1511
Netherlands 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 13% 17% 22% 14% 2% 1% 3% 100% 1520
Poland 26% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 2% 100% 1522
Spain 20% 5% 8% 10% 9% 17% 10% 10% 5% 1% 2% 2% 100% 1503
Sveden 17% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 14% 11% 4% 4% 3% 100% 1511
Total 20% 5% 8% 9% 8% 13% 10% 12% 8% 3% 3% 3% 100% 15149
Country Mean N
Greece 7.52 1502
Germany 7.67 1506
Italy 8.22 1500
Hungary 6.86 1568
Finland 8.16 1506
France 6.96 1511
Netherlands 8.96 1520
Poland 6.28 1522
Spain 6.78 1503
Sweden 8.26 1511
Total 7.56 15149
/ 60

«PRES-EU

DI MILANO




Q2_4. | would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain
institutions. Please indicate your level of trust in the following institutions using a scale from 0

tomnI 6KSNB Und YSIya ay2 GNYzadG FaG Fffé
_2 The institutions of the European Union.
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complete trust

99. DK

No Complete
Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot. N
GR 17% 6% 8% 7% 10% 16% 11% 10% 8% 3% 2% 3% 100% 1502
DE 16% 6% 7% 8% 9% 17% 13% 11% 7% 3% 1% 3% 100% 1506
IT 14% 4% 7% 9% 11% 16% 15% 12% 5% 1% 1% 3% 100% 1500
HU 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 21% 11% 13% 11% 5% 5% 3% 100% 1568
Fl 11% 6% 7% 9% 11% 15% 16% 12% 7% 2% 1% 4% 100% 1506
FR 21% 5% 8% 9% 11% 18% 10% 8% 4% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1511
NL 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 17% 21% 13% 5% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1520
PL 8% 4% 5% 7% 9% 17% 13% 12% 12% 5% 4% 3% 100% 1522
ES 8% 3% 6% 7% 10% 22% 15% 13% 8% 3% 2% 3% 100% 1503
E 16% 6% 9% 9% 9% 15% 14% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5% 100% 1511
Total 13% 5% 7% 8% 10% 17% 14% 11% 7% 3% 2% 4% 100% 15149
Country Mean N
GR 514 1502
DE 522 1506
IT 526 1500
HU 6.28 1568
Fl 542 1506
FR 464 1511
NL 5.56 1520
PL 6.19 1522
ES 593 1503
SE 5.00 1511
Total 536 15149
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Q2_5 I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have (in general) in other
countries. Please indicate your level of trust in the following countries using a scale from 0 to

MnZ $gKSNB dnd YSlIya ay2 GNomaG G | ffé€
_1 USA.
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complete trust

99. DK

No Complete
Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot N
GR 21% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 6% 2% 3% 4% 100% 1502
DE 29% 11% 15% 11% 9% 11% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1506
IT 14% 6% 8% 9% 10% 16% 13% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 100% 1500
HU 14% 5% 8% 10% 11% 20% 9% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 100% 1568
A 15% 10% 13% 13% 13% 14% 7% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 100% 1506
R 25% 8% 12% 12% 10% 13% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% 100% 1511
NL 12% 7% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% 8% 2% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1520
PL 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 17% 10% 11% 9% 4% 3% 3% 100% 1522
ES 23% 8% 11% 11% 9% 15% 8% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1503
E 18% 8% 15% 13% 10% 10% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 100% 1511
Total 18% 8% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 100% 15149
Country Mean N
GR 466 1502
DE 348 1506
IT 5.18 1500
HU 5.07 1568
Fl 439 1506
FR 3.90 1511
NL 480 1520
PL 564 1522
ES 422 1503
SE 437 1511
Total 438 15149
VIR 62
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Q2_5 I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have (in general) in other
courtries. Please indicate your level of trust in the following countries using a scale from 0 to

MnZ $gKSNB dnd YSIya ay2 GNHzaG G | ffé€
_2 The other EU member states.
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complee trust

99. DK

No Complete
Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot. N
GR 13% 4% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 6% 3% 2% 3% 100% 1502
DE 10% 4% 6% 8% 11% 20% 15% 11% 8% 2% 1% 4% 100% 1506
IT 11% 5% 5% 7% 11% 19% 17% 11% 5% 1% 1% 6% 100% 1500
HU 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 23% 14% 14% 10% 5% 2% 5% 100% 1568
A 5% 3% 5% 7% 9% 17% 18% 17% 12% 2% 1% 4% 100% 1506
R 14% 4% 6% 10% 11% 20% 12% 9% 5% 2% 0% 7% 100% 1511
NL 5% 3% 5% 6% 9% 19% 25% 17% 5% 1% 1% 5% 100% 1520
PL 5% 3% 4% 8% 9% 21% 15% 15% 9% 4% 2% 5% 100% 1522
ES 7% 3% 6% 8% 8% 24% 15% 12% 8% 2% 2% 5% 100% 1503
SE 7% 3% 5% 10% 10% 20% 15% 13% 6% 2% 3% 6% 100% 1511
Total 8% 3% 6% 8% 10% 20% 16% 13% 7% 2% 2% 5% 100% 15149
Country Mean N
GR 528 1502
DE 563 1506
IT 550 1500
HU 6.33 1568
Fl 6.31 1506
FR 5.13 1511
NL 6.15 1520
PL 6.22 1522
ES 593 1503
SE 590 1511
Total 568 15149
VIR 63
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Q2_5 I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have (in general) in other

countries. Please indicate your level of trust in the following countries usaadeafrom 0 to

MnZ $gKSNB dnd YSIya ay2 GNHzaG G | ffé€
_3 Russia.
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complete trust

99. DK

No Complete

Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot. N
GR 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 17% 9% 8% 5% 3% 2% 5% 100% 1502
DE 25% 11% 14% 13% 8% 11% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1506
IT 15% 7% 9% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 4% 2% 2% 7% 100% 1500
HU 26% 9% 12% 10% 8% 15% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 100% 1568
A 22% 13% 13% 14% 10% 11% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 100% 1506
R 29% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 100% 1511
NL 22% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 100% 1520
PL 38% 15% 12% 10% 7% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1522
ES 22% 8% 13% 13% 11% 15% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 100% 1503
E 29% 13% 15% 11% 7% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 100% 1511
Total 24% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 100% 15149

Country Mean N

GR 493 1502

DE 3.82 1506

IT 488 1500

HU 398 1568

Fl 3.86 1506

FR 357 1511

NL 3.80 1520

PL 291 1522

ES 3.97 1503

SE 337 1511

Total 390 15149
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Q2_5 | wouldike to ask you a question about how much trust you have (in general) in other
countries. Please indicate your level of trust in the following countries using a scale from 0 to

MnZ $gKSNB dnd YSIya ay2 GNHzaG G | ffé€
_4 China
Answers:

0-no trust at all

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10- complete trust

99. DK

No Complete

Country trust 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 trust DK Tot. N
GR 17% 7% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 100% 1502
DE 26% 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1506
IT 18% 8% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 5% 2% 1% 1% 7% 100% 1500
HU 20% 9% 13% 12% 10% 15% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 100% 1568
A 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 100% 1506
R 31% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 6% 100% 1511
NL 15% 9% 14% 16% 12% 15% 7% 4% 2% 1% 0% 5% 100% 1520
PL 23% 14% 16% 13% 10% 10% 5% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 100% 1522
ES 21% 7% 12% 14% 12% 14% 7% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 100% 1503
E 27% 13% 15% 12% 8% 8% 5% 2% 2% 0% 1% 7% 100% 1511
Total 21% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 100% 15149

Country Mean N

GR 4,57 1502
DE 3,58 1506
IT 4,44 1500
HU 4,09 1568
Fl 4,11 1506
FR 3,30 1511
NL 4,23 1520
PL 3,60 1522
ES 4,13 1503
SE 3,40 1511
Total 3,83 15149
£ 65
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO

F YR



Q2_6 During the crisis some member states have done better than others (e.g. in terms of
unemployment poverty or growth rates). Please indicate to what extent do you agree with
the following statements:

_1The weaker member states have mismanaged their economy and public finances.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagge

99. DK

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DK Total N
Greece 26% 50% 14% 4% 7% 100% 1502
Germany 23% 43% 15% 2% 16% 100% 1506
Italy 18% 44% 17% 5% 16% 100% 1500
Hungary 21% 46% 16% 4% 14% 100% 1568
Finland 25% 48% 12% 1% 14% 100% 1506
France 14% 41% 19% 5% 21% 100% 1511
Netherlands 32% 41% 10% 3% 15% 100% 1520
Poland 14% 42% 17% 3% 23% 100% 1522
Spain 21% 41% 19% 5% 14% 100% 1503
Sweden 25% 42% 8% 2% 23% 100% 1511
Total 22% 44% 15% 3% 16% 100% 15149
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Q2_6During the crisis some member states have done better than others (e.g. in terms of
unemployment, poverty or growth rates). Please indicate to what extent do you agree with
the following statements:

_2 The common currency has brought more advantagdsteconomically stronger member
states.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DK Total N
Greece 38% 34% 15% 6% 7% 100% 1502
Germany 16% 36% 22% 11% 16% 100% 1506
Italy 33% 37% 13% 4% 13% 100% 1500
Hungary 23% 41% 15% 6% 16% 100% 1568
Finland 18% 42% 14% 4% 22% 100% 1506
France 15% 35% 16% 12% 22% 100% 1511
Netherlands 11% 37% 23% 12% 17% 100% 1520
Poland 22% 37% 14% 9% 18% 100% 1522
Spain 32% 34% 15% 7% 12% 100% 1503
Sweden 10% 32% 16% 12% 30% 100% 1511
Total 22% 36% 16% 8% 17% 100% 15149
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Q2_6 During the crisis some member states have done better than others (e.g. in terms of
unemployment, poverty or growth rates). Please migi¢o what extent do you agree with
the following statements:

_3 The EU policies of fiscal austerity have worsened social and economic problems of weaker
member states.

Answers:

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
. Strongly disagree
99. DK

R\

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Courtry agree agree disagree disagree DK Total N
Greece 46% 36% 10% 1% 9% 100% 1502
Germany  14% 34% 26% 7% 19% 100% 1506
Italy 31% 37% 13% 3% 16% 100% 1500
Hungary 15% 37% 23% 9% 17% 100% 1568
Finland 12% 32% 25% 5% 25% 100% 1506
France 22% 38% 14% 4% 22% 100% 1511
Netherlands 8% 25% 32% 14% 21% 100% 1520
Poland 10% 29% 24% 4% 32% 100% 1522
Spain 27% 36% 19% 4% 15% 100% 1503
Sweden 11% 31% 19% 5% 35% 100% 1511
Total 19% 34% 20% 6% 21% 100% 15149

E % 68
&7 0
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI . .RES EU

DI MILANO




Q2_7_1. In yar opinion, does the EU treat all member states fairly and with equal respect or
does it favour some countries over the others? Please position yourself on a scale from 0 to
MnZ $gKSNB d9dnd YSIya a¢KS 9! GNBFG& FYR Y8
means "The EU favours some countries more than others".

0¢ The EU treats all member states fairly and with equal respect.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10¢ The EU favours some countries more than others.
99. DK

Fairly EU
Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 favours DK  Tot N
GR 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 12% 9% 14% 13% 7% 28% 3% 100% 1,502
DE 4% 3% 6% 8% 7% 20% 11% 10% 7% 3% 11% 10% 100% 1,506
IT 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 13% 11% 12% 12% 6% 27% 8% 100% 1,500
HU 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 20% 13% 11% 8% 2% 16% 7% 100% 1,568
A 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 13% 14% 15% 12% 5% 14% 11% 100% 1,506
R 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% 18% 11% 13% 11% 2% 16% 15% 100% 1,511
NL 3% 1% 4% 6% 6% 15% 15% 15% 11% 3% 11% 12% 100% 1,520
PL 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 13% 11% 13% 9% 5% 24% 6% 100% 1,522
ES 2% 0% 2% 3% 5% 19% 13% 16% 11% 3% 18% 8% 100% 1,503
SE 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 15% 11% 13% 10% 2% 16% 13% 100% 1,511
Total 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 16% 12% 13% 10% 4% 18% 9% 100% 15,149

Country Mean N

GR 8.08 1,502
DE 6.47 1,506
IT 8.14 1,500
HU 6.79 1,568
FI 740 1,506
FR 7.39 1,511
NL 7.03 1,520
PL 760 1,522
ES 7.68 1,503
SE 7.23 1,511
Total 735 15,149
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Q2_7_2. Which country do you think the EU favours the most?

[ASK IF COD. 6 TO 11 AT Q2_7_1]
[SELECT COUNTRY THAT APPLIES FROM LIST OF EU MSs]

Most favoured

country GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Total

Austria 05% 0.7% 02% 15% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3%

Belgium 06% 04% 0.7% 3.9% 13% 09% 0.1% 1.1% 15% 14% 1.2%

Bulgaria 04% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 05% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.3%

Croatia 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Cyprus 09% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2%

Czechia 1.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Denmark 0.0% 0.6% 0.2% 05% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 1.2% 0.3%
Estonia 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Finland 0.1% 02% 0.1% 0.1% 3.1% 0.2% 05% 0.1% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5%
France 1.4% 5% 8% 9% 13% 52% 18% 11% 3.3% 10% 8.2%
Germany 75% 16% 67% 43% 39% 41% 16% 56% 54% 20% 44%

Greece 34% 19% 0.0% 4.1% 10% 4.7% 16% 3.7% 1.4% 9.0% 6.7%
Hungary 01% 1.3% 03% 2.3% 0.6% 04% 1.2% 0.2% 0.2% 1.8% 0.8%
Ireland 0.0% 05% 04% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3%
Italy 0.1% 2.7% 3.6% 02% 18% 0.3% 50% 04% 0.9% 0.9% 1.5%
Latvia 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Lithuania 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1%
Luxembourg 0.3% 1.1% 05% 0.9% 0.3% 24% 0.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.8%
Malta 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
Netherlands 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 1.3% 0.3% 05% 35% 0.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.7%
Poland 0.0% 3.1% 05% 03% 0.6% 22% 3.2% 15% 02% 18% 1.3%
Portugal 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 0.2%
Romania 0.0% 2.2% 05% 0.7% 02% 29% 2.0% 0.2% 0.8% 3.8% 1.2%
Slovakia 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Slovenia 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0%
Spain 0.1% 0.8% 0.4% 05% 04% 0.4% 1.2% 0.6% 2.6% 0.7% 0.8%
Sweden 04% 02% 0.2% 09% 05% 0.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 5.6% 0.8%
UK 21% 8.0% 15% 3.3% 2.6% 45% 23% 45% 55% 22% 3.6%
Don't know 12% 35% 15% 26% 24% 32% 29% 18% 25% 38% 25%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,283 919 1,211 1,081 1,090 1,062 1,014 1,162 1,206 1,017 11,045
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Q2_8. Considering all the money that the EU spends on different programs do you think that
[COWNTRY] receives its fair share?

1. More than its fair share.
2. About its fair share.
3. Less than its fair share.

99. DK
More than its About its fair Less than its fair Don't

Country fair share share share know Total N
Greece 8% 39% 38% 16% 100% 1,502
Germany 7% 43% 31% 19% 100% 1,506
Italy 5% 30% 46% 19% 100% 1,500
Hungary 27% 45% 17% 12% 100% 1,568
Finland 3% 39% 42% 16% 100% 1,506
France 5% 41% 24% 31% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 4% 36% 37% 23% 100% 1,520
Poland 13% 54% 18% 15% 100% 1,522
Spain 6% 47% 25% 22% 100% 1,503
Sweden 4% 33% 42% 22% 100% 1,511
Total 8% 41% 32% 20% 100% 15,149
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Q2_9 Please tell me to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.

_1[COUNTRYQ a g2A 08 C)ZdZ)fl'flé AY GdKS 9| @
Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agre

3. Somewhat disagree
4. Strongly disagree

99. DK
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't

Country agree agree disagree disagree know Total N
Greece 4% 27% 39% 24% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 31% 49% 12% 3% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 5% 24% 40% 23% 9% 100% 1,500
Hungary 8% 36% 34% 15% 7% 100% 1,568
Finland 3% 40% 33% 16% 8% 100% 1,506
France 14% 51% 16% 8% 11% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 11% 42% 26% 15% 6% 100% 1,520
Poland 9% 45% 29% 9% 8% 100% 1,522
Spain 10% 47% 25% 10% 8% 100% 1,503
Sweden 20% 46% 16% 10% 7% 100% 1,511
Total 12% 41% 27% 13% 8% 100% 15,149
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Q2_9 Please tell me to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.

_2 The voice of people like me counts in the EU.

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Stronglydisagree

99. DK

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree Doy ttknow Total N
Greece 4% 15% 34% 40% 6% 100% 1,502
Germany 7% 23% 31% 31% 8% 100% 1,506
Italy 3% 15% 27% 45% 10% 100% 1,500
Hungary 8% 24% 31% 28% 10% 100% 1,568
Finland 2% 19% 33% 36% 10% 100% 1,506
France 6% 13% 26% 43% 13% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 6% 25% 29% 33% 8% 100% 1,520
Poland 8% 27% 31% 23% 12% 100% 1,522
Spain 5% 20% 29% 38% 9% 100% 1,503
Sweden 14% 34% 21% 20% 12% 100% 1,511
Total 6% 22% 29% 34% 10% 100% 15,149
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Q2_10_1. In which of the following issues would you say that the EU has obtained the most
positive results?

Please select the first issue that applies from the list below.

1. Protecting the environment

2. Fighting against terrorism

3. Reducinglisparities among member states, regions

4. Promoting growth and employment

5. Keeping the EU together in spite of the crisis

6. Safeguarding competition and freedom of movement

7. Ensuring fiscal and financial stability

8. Preserving democracy and the rule of law

9. Contolling immigration

10. Combating poverty and social exclusion

11. Protecting European interests in the world

99. DK PO NOT ROTAJA if selected SKIP TO Q2_11
Most positive result GR DE IT HU Fl /R NL PL ES SE Total
Protecting
the environment 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5%
Fighting against
terrorism 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 9% 4% 10% 5% 6%

Reducing disparities
amongMSs regions 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 15% 6% 4% 5%
Promoting growth
and employment 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 2% 6% 10% 4% 5% 5%
Keeping the EU
together

25% 13% 20% 17% 13% 17% 15% 9% 16% 10% 16%
Gompetition and
freedom of movemeh 9% 13% 10% 21% 25% 12% 16% 6% 17% 13% 14%
Ensuring fiscal and
financial stability 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Preserving democracy
and the rule of law 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Controlling
immigration 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Combating poverty
andsocial exclusion 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Protecting &)
interests in the world  16% 12% 7% 7% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11%

Don't know 13% 27% 29% 15% 20% 26% 27% 19% 15% 25% 22%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
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[ASK IF CODE FROM 1 TO 11 SELECTED AT Q2_10_1]

Q2_10_2. And in your opinion, in which of the same issuabhd&3) obtained its second
most positive result?

[REPEAT PREVIOUS LIST EXCLUDING FIRST ITEM CHOSEN]

©CeNoOOAONE

[EEN
©

11.

Protecting the environment

Fighting against terrorism

Reducing disparities among member states, regions
Promoting growth and employment

Keeping the EU tagher in spite of the crisis
Safeguarding competition and freedom of movement
Ensuring fiscal and financial stability

Preserving democracy and the rule of law
Controlling immigration

Combating poverty and social exclusion

Protecting European interests iha world

99. DK[DO NOT ROTATE

EU secondanost

positive result GR DE IT HU  FI FR NL PL ES SE Total

Protecting

the environment 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 10% 3% 7% 6%

Fighting

against terrorism 56 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7%

Reducing disparities

amongMSs regons 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6%

Promoting growth

and employment 9% 9% 4% 13% 5% 4% 8% 13% 6% 10% 8%

Keeping the EU

together 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 9% 12% 11% 13%

Competitionand

freedom ofmovement 13% 12% 12% 17% 19% 13% 15% 8% 15% 13% 14%

Ensuring fiscal and

financial stability 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9%

Preserving democracy

and the rule of law 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10%

Controlling

immigration 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Combating poverty

and social exclusion 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3%

Protecting B

interests in the world  16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14%

Don't know 9% 6% 13% 4% 8% 10% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N 1306 1095 1069 1337 1210 1128 1093 1247 1285 1140 11,910
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Q2_11. Some people have fears about the process of European unification. How much are
you currently afraid of:

_1The loss of jobs and social securityfd®UNTRY

Answers

1. Very much afraid

2. Somewhat afraid

3. Not much afrid

4. Not afraid at all

99. DK

Very Somewhat Notmuch Notafraid Don't
Country much afraid  afraid afraid at all know Total N
Greece 41% 39% 12% 5% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 15% 28% 29% 23% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 33% 38% 15% 6% 8% 100% 1,500
Hungary 17% 29% 27% 23% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 18% 39% 29% 10% 4% 100% 1,506
France 35% 38% 17% 4% 7% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  16% 39% 32% 8% 6% 100% 1,520
Poland 11% 26% 38% 18% 8% 100% 1,522
Spain 32% 35% 18% 9% 7% 100% 1,503
Sweden 20% 32% 31% 13% 5% 100% 1,511
Total 24% 34% 25% 12% 6% 100% 15,149
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Q2_11. Some people have fears about the process of European unification. How much are
you currently afraid of:

_2 The loss of national identity and culture.

Answers:

1. Very much afraid

2. Somewhat afraid

3. Not much afraid

4. Not afrdd at all

99. DK

Very Somewhat Not much Not afraid Don't
Country much afraid  afraid afraid at all know Total N
Greece 44% 27% 16% 10% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 23% 24% 21% 28% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 25% 27% 24% 16% 8% 100% 1,500
Hungary 19% 22% 27% 28% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 22% 26% 28% 20% 4% 100% 1,506
France 34% 27% 20% 13% 6% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 29% 30% 25% 11% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 16% 20% 29% 29% 6% 100% 1,522
Spain 14% 24% 29% 28% 6% 100% 1,503
Sweden 25% 25% 25% 19% 6% 100% 1,511
Total 25% 25% 24% 20% 5% 100% 15,149
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3: 2019 EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

Q3_1. If you voted, for which party did you vote for in the European Parliament elections held
on the[INSERT CORRECT DATE ACCORDING TO COUNTRY]?

Greece

Parties % N

SYRIZA 22.1% 309
Nea DimokratiaN D) 18.2% 332
Laikés SyndesmasChryNAEBINXA) 2.4% 38
To Potami (TP) 0.9% 24
Anexartitoi Ellines (ANEL) 1.6% 11
Enosi Kentroon (EK) 2.4% 22
Laiki EnotitdLAE) 0.5% 12
Kommounistik Kbmma Elhdas (KKE) 3.7% 45
Plefsi Eleftherias (PE) 0.5% 11
Lailés Orthbdoxos Synageros (LAS) 0.2% 5
Dimiourgia Xana (DX) 3.9% 26
Métopo Evropaikis Realistikis AnypaKMeRA25) 4.0% 76
Kinima Allagis (KINAL) 2.6% 49
Ellinik Lysi (EL) 2.9% 49
Oikologoi Prasinoi (OP) 0.8% 16
Other [SPECIFY] 3.3% 46
Vote blank/null 3.6% 55
Did not vote 13.6% 191
| prefer not to say 10.4% 167
Don't Know / | can't remember 2.4% 18
Total 100.0% 1,502
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Germany

Parties % N
Alternative fir Deutschland (AfD) 10.4% 159
Bernd Lucke und die Libefdbnservativen Reformer (LKR) 0.1% 1
Blindnis 90/Die Qinen (Giine) 17.1% 257
Blndnis G Christen @ir Deutschland (8ndnis C) 0.4% 6
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands / Chris8ichiale Union
in Bayern(CDU/CSU) 13.7% 204
Die Linke 7.1% 108
FamilienPartei Deutschlands (Familie) 1.3% 20
Freie Denokratische Partei (FDP) 5.7% 85
Freie Wahler (Freie Wahler) 2.8% 41
Nationaldemokratische Partei Deutschlands (NPD) 0.3% 5
OkologischDemokratische ParteODP) 0.8% 12
Partei fir Arbeit, Rechtsstaat, Tierschutz, Elitémferung und
basisdemokrati 2.4% 36
Partei Mensch Umwelt Tierschutz (Tierschutzpartei) 2.1% 32
Piratenpartei Deutschland (Piratenpartei) 0.3% 4
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands (SPD) 7.6% 113
Other [SPECIFY] 2.1% 32
Vote blank/null 0.7% 11
Did not vote 12.2% 185
| prefer rot to say 10.1% 153
Don't Know / | can't remember 2.8% 42
Total 100.0% 1,506
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ltaly

Parties %
P Europa (+Europa) 2.3% 35
Partito Democratico (PD) 15.3% 237
La Sinistra (LS) 1.4% 21
Movimento 5 Stelle (M5S) 18.6% 274
Fratelli d'Italia (FdI) 3.1% 47
Lega 22.2% 335
Forza Italia (FI) 3.5% 51
Europa Verde (EV) 1.3% 20
Partito Comunista (PC) 0.6% 9
Popolari per I'ltalia (Ppl) 0.1% 1
Other [SPECIFY] 1.2% 19
Vote blank/null 2.4% 36
Did not vote 14.0% 206
| prefer not to say 9.5% 142
Don't Know / | can't remember 4.5% 67
Total 100.0% 1,500
Hungary
Parties % N
Demokratikus Kodio (DK) 12.8% 220
FideszZMagyar Polgri Stvetseg-Kereszénydemokrata Mppart (FidesZKDNP) 19.2% 305
Jobbik Magyarorsmeért Mozgalom (Jobbik) 5.8% 87
Lehet Mas a Politika (LMP) 1.6% 23
Magyar ktfarka Kutya Rrt (MKKP) 3.2% 47
Magyar Libedlis Fart (MLP) 0.7% 9
Magyar SzocialistadR (MSZP) 3.2% 52
Mi Hazank Mozgalom (Mi Hamk) 2.7% 40
Momentum Mozgalom (Momentum) 8.9% 139
Parbeszd Magyarorsagért (Parbeszd) 0.8% 14
Other [SPECIFY] 0.6% 9
Vote blank/null 0.5% 8
Did not vote 21.3% 325
| prefer not to say 16.2% 255
Don't Know / | can't remember 2.4% 35
Total 100.0% 1,568
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Finland

Parties %

Feministinen puolue (FP) 0.8% 12
Kansallinen Kokoous (KOK) 7.6% 121
Perussuomalaiset (PS) 15.3% 228
Piraattipuolue (PP) 1.9% 27
Seitsendn Tahden Liike (STL) 0.8% 12
Sininen tulevaisuus (SIN) 0.9% 13
Suomen Keskusta (KESK) 3.4% 53
Suomen Kiristillisdemokraatit (KD) 2.0% 31
Suomen Sosialidemokraattind’uolue (SDP) 8.7% 133
Svenska Folkepartiet i Finland (SFP) 1.5% 24
Vasemmistoliitto (VAS) 5.9% 93
Vihreliitto (VIHR) 11.5% 178
Other [SPECIFY] 1.4% 19
Vote blank/null 0.3% 5
Did not vote 29.3% 427
| prefer not to say 6.3% 93
Don't Know / | cart'remember 2.5% 37
Total 100.0% 1,506

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI
DI MILANO

81

«PRES EU




France

Parties %

Europe Ecologie Les Verts (EELV) 11.5% 176
Génération.s- Diem 25 (G.s) 1.5% 23
La France Insoumise (LFI) 4.5% 67
Les Amoureux de la France (Debout la FranGeintre National des

Indépendants 1.2% 19
Les Patriotes (LP) 0.7% 11
Les Rpublicains Les Centristes (LRC) 5.1% 79
Lutte Ouvrére (LO) 1.0% 15
Parti Communiste Fraais (PCF) 1.7% 25
Parti Socialiste Place PubliqgueNouvelle Donne (RBRND) 3.6% 54
Rassemblement NationéRN) 16.8% 252
Renaissance (La&publique en Marche, Mouvementéthocrate, Agir,

Mouvement radcal 11.0% 169
Union des Bmocrates et Indpendants (UDI) 1.1% 18
Union Populaire &ublicaine (UPR) 1.1% 16
UrgenceEcologie (GE, MEI, MdP, UDER)(U 0.9% 14
Other [SPECIFY] 2.6% 40
Vote blank/null 6.0% 91
Did not vote 21.5% 320
| prefer not to say 5.0% 76
Don't Know / | can't remember 3.1% 46
Total 100.0% 1,511
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Netherlands

Parties % N
50PLUS (50+) 3.7% 59
ChristenUnie en Staatkundig GereformeeRkatij (CUSGP) 6.5% 92
ChristeaDemocratisch Apg (CDA) 5.2% 81
Democraten '66 (D66) 4.3% 61
DENK 0.9% 9
Forum voor Democratie (FvD) 10.9% 172
Groen Links (GL) 6.1% 92
Partij van de Arbeid (PvdA) 9.6% 164
Partij voor de Dieren (PvdD) 4.7% 74
Pattij voor de Vrijheid (PVV) 4.9% 72
Socialistische Partij (SP) 6.4% 102
Volkspartij voor Vrijheid en Democratie (VVD) 10.3% 146
Other [SPECIFY] 0.9% 15
Vote blank/null 0.9% 14
Did not vote 17.1% 254
| prefer not to say 4.0% 65
Don't Know / | can't rmember 3.6% 48
Total 100.0% 1,520
Poland
Parties %
Koalicja Europejska (Platforma Obywatelska, Polskie Stronnictwo
Ludowe, Sojus?) L 27.4% 429
Konfederacja KORWIN Braun Liroy Narodowcy (KORWIN) 5.4% 81
Kukiz'15 (Kukiz'15) 5.8% 93
Lewica Razem (R& Razem, Unia Pracy, RSS) (LR) 2.0% 32
Prawo i Sprawiedliwosc (PiS) 23.0% 356
Wiosna Roberta Biedronia (WIOSNA) 8.2% 129
Other [SPECIFY] 0.5% 5
Vote blank/null 0.5% 8
Did not vote 17.3% 248
| prefer not to say 5.4% 84
Don't Know / | can't rememlre 4.4% 57
Total 100.0% 1,522
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Spain

Parties %
Ahora Repblicas (Esquerra Republicana, Euskal Herria Bildu, Bloque
Nacionalist 4.2% 64
Coaliobn por una Europa Solidaria (Partido Nacionalista Vasco, ©nali
Cana 0.7% 11
Compromiso por Europa@@promis, En Marea, Equo, Chunta
Aragonesista, Ms per 1.2% 18
Lliures per Europa (Partit Déarata Europeu Catal Convergncia
Democética) 3.4% 53
Partido de la Ciudaddan (Cs) 11.8% 179
Partido Popular (PP) 8.8% 134
Partido Socialista Obrero Esjwh (PSOE) 24.7% 370
Partit dels Socialistes de Catalunya @PSOE) 0.7% 10
Unidos Podemos (UP) 12.1% 183
Vox 5.3% 82
Other [SPECIFY] 3.7% 53
Vote blank/null 3.2% a7
Did not vote 9.5% 138
| prefer not to say 7.9% 118
Don't Know / | can't remember 3.0% 43
Total 100.0% 1,503
Sweden
Parties %
Centerpartiet (C) 5.3% 87
Feministiskt initiativ (FI) 0.7% 12
Kristdemokraterna (KD) 4.6% 77
Liberalerna (L) 2.9% 46
Miljopartiet de gbna (MP) 6.1% 89
Moderaterna (M) 11.3% 185
Socialdemokraterna (S) 15.4% 251
Sverigedemokraterna (SD) 22.3% 314
Vansterpartiet (V) 6.8% 112
Other [SPECIFY] 2.1% 29
Vote blank/null 1.4% 22
Did not vote 14.5% 189
| prefer not to say 5.0% 70
Don't Know / | can't remember 1.6% 28
Total 100.0% 1,511
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Q3_2. If you vad, for which party did you vote for in the last (NATIONALITY) parliamentary
elections?

Greece
Parties % N

Synaspistbs Rizospastik Aristeas (SYRIZA) 29.5% 448
Nea Dimokratia (ND) 13.9% 229
Laikés SyndesmasChrypNAGBINXA) 4.7% 60
To Potami (TP) 1.4% 36
Anexartitoi Ellines (ANEL) 1.8% 41
Enosi Kentroon (EK) 3.6% 61
Laki Endtita (LAE) 1.2% 15
Panellinio Sosialistiko Kinima (PASOK) 2.0% 36
Dimokratiki Aristera (DIMAR) 1.0% 2
Kommaunistiko Komma Elladas (KKE) 3.7% 42
Other [SPECIFY] 4.5% 58
Vote blank/null 3.2% 52
Did not vote 16.1% 228
| prefer not to say 8.9% 146
Don't know/ I yfe@némber 4.5% 48
Total 100.0% 1,502

Germany
Parties % N
Alternative fir Deutschland (AfD) 11.0% 168
Blndnis 90/Die Ginen (Giine) 11.6% 174
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands / Chris8ichiale Union
in Bayern 14.6% 222
ChristlichSoziale Union in Bayern (CSU) 2.9% 42
Die Linke 9.5% 144
Freie Demokratische Partei (FDP) 7.3% 110
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands (SPD) 12.5% 187
Other [SPECIFY] 2.2% 33
Vote blank/null 0.9% 14
Did not vote 10.9% 163
| prefer not to say 9.9% 150
Don't know/ I yfeinémber 6.6% 99
Total 100.0% 1,506
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ltaly

Parties %

P Europa (+Eurag) 1.4% 21
Partito Democratico (PD) 14.0% 215
Liberi e Uguali (LeU) 2.3% 36
Movimento 5 Stelle (M5S) 26.4% 393
Fratelli d'Italia (FdI) 2.5% 38
Lega 17.8% 269
Forza Italia (FI) 4.5% 67
Italia Europa Insieme (INSIEME) 0.1% 2
Civica Popolare (CP) 0.3% 4
Sidtiroler Volkspartei (SVP) 0.1% 1
Noi con ['ltalia UDC (NCI) 0.2% 3
Scelta Civica (SC) 0.1% 1
Sinistra Italiana (SI) 0.5% 8
Centro Democratico (CD) 0.1% 1
Other [SPECIFY] 1.2% 18
Vote blank/null 2.2% 33
Did not vote 12.0% 173
| prefer not b say 9.5% 142
Don't know/ | yfetémber 5.0% 75
Total 100.0% 1,500
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Hungary

Parties %
Demokratikus Kodio (DK) 9.0% 153
Egyitt 0.9% 15
FideszMagyar Polgri Stivetstg-Kereszénydemokrata Mppart (Fidesz
KDNP) 21.7% 343
Jobbik Magyarorsmeért Mozgalom (Jobbik) 15.0% 223
Kereszénydemokrata Nppéart (KDNP) 0.2% 2
Landesselbstverwaltung der Ungarndeutschen (LdU) 0.4% 5
Lehet Mas a Politika (LMP) 4.7% 76
Magyar Libedlis Fart (MLP) 0.4% 6
Magyar SzocialistadR (MSZP) 5.3% 89
Parbeszd Magyarorszgért (Parbeszd) 1.5% 26
Other [SPECIFY] 3.3% 49
Vote blank/null 0.3% 5
Did not vote 15.7% 235
| prefer not to say 17.4% 275
Don't know/ | yfetémber 4.3% 66
Total 100% 1,568
Finland
Parties % N
Kansallinen Kokoomus (KOK) 7.5% 120
LiikeNyt (LIKE NYT) 1.7% 25
Perussuomalaiset (PS) 18.1% 272
Suomen Keskusta (KESK) 5.5% 82
Suomen Kiristillisdemokraatit (KD) 2.2% 34
Suomen Sosialidemokraattinen Puolue (SDP) 11.5% 177
Svenska Folkepartiet i Finland (SFP) 1.5% 23
Vasemmistoliitto (VAS) 8.6% 134
Vihred liitto (VIHR) 12.8% 198
Other [SPECIFY] 1.8% 26
Vote blank/null 0.3% 4
Did not vote 19.1% 271
| prefer not to say 6.7% 100
Don't know/ I yfeinémber 2.7% 40
Total 100% 1,506
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France

Parties %

Debout la France (DLF) 2.0% 31
Euiope Ecologie Les Verts (EELV) 5.2% 79
La France Insoumise (LFI) 6.4% 96
Front de Gauche (FG) 0.5% 8
Front National (FN) 17.3% 258
La publique en Marche (LREM) 14.2% 221
Les Rpublicains (LR) 8.4% 129
Mouvement @mocrate (MoDem) 1.2% 18
Parti Commauiste Framgais (PCF) 0.8% 13
Parti Radical de Gauche (PRG) 0.2% 3
Parti Socialiste (PS) 5.8% 89
Union des Bmocrates et Indpendants (UDI) 0.4% 7
Other [SPECIFY] 0.6% 10
Vote blank/null 7.8% 117
Did not vote 17.5% 257
| prefer not to say 4.7% 71
Don't know// I yfe@némber 7.0% 104
Total 100.0% 1,511
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Netherlands

Parties %

50PLUS (50+) 3.1% 53
Christen Unie (CU) 4.7% 73
ChristeaDemocratisch Apg (CDA) 5.5% 91
Democraten '66 (D66) 6.6% 99
DENK 0.9% 10
Forum voor Democratie (FvD) 7.8% 114
Groen Links (GL) 8.1% 126
Partij van de Arbeid (PvdA) 6.1% 95
Partij voor de Dieren (PvdD) 4.1% 64
Partij voor de Vrijheid (PVV) 8.7% 136
Socialistische Partij (SP) 9.1% 151
Staatkundig Gereformeerde Partij (SGP) 2.6% 35
Volkspartij voor Vrijheidre Democratie (VVD) 13.8% 195
Other [SPECIFY] 0.2% 3
Vote blank/null 0.8% 13
Did not vote 10.0% 138
| prefer not to say 3.9% 63
Don't know/ I yfe@némber 4.0% 61
Total 100.0% 1,520
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Poland

Parties %

.Nowoczesna (.N) 3.7% 62
KORWIN 2.3% 34
Kukz'15 (Kukiz'15) 8.3% 133
Mniejszosc Niemiecka (MN) 0.1% 1
Partia Zieloni (ZIELONI) 1.0% 17
Platforma Obywatelska (PO) 24.6% 388
Polska Partia Pracy (PPP) 0.5% 7
Polska Partia Socjalistyczna (PPS) 0.2% 2
Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe (PSL) 2.7% 42
Prawo i Sprawiedliwosc (PiS) 20.5% 318
Sojusz Lewicy Demokratycznej (SLD) 3.6% 59
Twoj Ruch (TR) 0.1% 1
Other [SPECIFY] 1.3% 18
Vote blank/null 0.5% 8
Did not vote 18.3% 245
| prefer not to say 4.4% 67
Don't know/ I yfe@némber 7.9% 120
Total 100.0% 1522
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Spain
Parties

%

Partido de la Ciudadda (Cs) 12.5% 190
Coaliod Compronis (Bloc IdPV- VerdsEquo, GdC) (COMPRSM 1.1% 17
Coaliobn Canaria Partido Nacionalista Canario (CRIHC) 0.1% 2
Esquerra Republicana de CatalurgobiranistesERESobiranistes) 4.1% 63
Euskal Herria Bildu (EHB) 0.7% 10
Eusko Alderdi Jeltzalea (HANV) 0.8% 13
Junts per Catalunya (JxCat) 1.9% 29
Nueva Canarias (Nca) 0.1% 2
Partido Popular (PP) 8.1% 125
Partido Regionalista de Cantabria (PRC) 0.2% 3
Partido Socialista Obrero Esji@ol (PSOE) 25.1% 377
Partit dels Socialistes de Catalunya @PSOE) 0.9% 13
Unidos Podemos (UP) 12.9% 193
Unién del Pueblo Navarro (UPN) 0.1% 1
Vox 5.9% 90
Other [SPECIFY] 3.7% 53
Vote blank/null 3.5% 52
Did not vote 8.2% 120
| prefer not to say 7.6% 114
Don't know/ | yfetémber 2.5% 36
Total 100.0% 1,503
Sweden
Parties % N
Centerpartiet (C) 4.6% 71
Kristdemokraterna (KD) 3.8% 60
Liberalerna (L) 3.6% 58
Miljopartiet de gbna (MP) 3.8% 54
Moderaterna (M) 13.8% 222
Socialdemokraterna (S) 20.0% 324
Sverigedemokraterna (SD) 23.3% 336
Vansterpartiet (V) 9.2% 139
Other [SPECIFY] 2.0% 30
Vote blank/null 1.4% 21
Did not vote 7.6% 97
| prefer not to say 4.9% 66
Don't know/ I yfe@némber 2.1% 33
Total 100.0% 1,511
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Q3_3. Do you consider yourself to be especially close to any particular political party? If so,
which party do you feel close to?

Answers:

-1 No, | do not feel myself close to any political party

Party 1

Party 2
X X
995 Other
998 | prefer not tosay
999 DK

Greece

Parties % N
No, | do not feel myself close to any political party 29.8% 462
SYRIZA 16.3% 217
Nea Dimokratia (ND) 16.8% 291
Laikés SyndesmasChrypAEBINXA) 2.5% 36
To Potami (TP) 0.7% 16
Anexartitoi Ellines (ANEL) 0.3% 8
Enosi Kentroon (EK) 2.3% 25
Laki Erdtita (LAE) 1.2% 7
Panellinio Sosialistiko Kinima (PASOK) 1.3% 25
Kommounistiko Komma Elladas (KKE) 4.4% 46
Kinima Alladgs (KINAL) 1.5% 23
Oikolbgoi Pasinoi (OP) 1.1% 24
Christianodimokrati& Komma Anatrofis (XPIKA) 0.1% 2
Other 5.3% 90
| prefer not to say 9.8% 142
Don't know 6.6% 88
Total 100% 1,502
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Germany

Parties % N

No, | do not feel myself cloge any political party 24.9% 376
Alternative fir Deutschland (AfD) 6.5% 100
Blndnis 90/Die Qinen (Giine) 11.7% 175
Christlich Demokratische Union Deutschlands/

ChristlichSoziale Union in Bayern 8.3% 126
ChristlichSoziale Union in Bayern (CSU) 2.8% 41
Die blaue Partei (DbP) 0.2% 3
Die Linke 7.3% 111
Freie Demokratische Partei (FDP) 3.9% 58
LiberatKonservative Reformer (LKR) 0.2% 3
Sozialdemokratische Partei Deutschlands (SPD) 74% 111
Other 2.7% 41
| prefer not to say 12.4% 186
Don't know 11.7% 175
Total 100.0% 1,506
Italy

Parties % N

No, I do not feel myself close to any political party 13.8¥% 209
P Europa (+Europa) 1.8% 27
Partito Democratico (PD) 13.1% 201
Liberi e Uguali (LeU) 1.1% 17
Movimento 5 Stelle (M5S) 17.2% 255
Fratellid'ltalia (Fdl) 2.9% 43
Lega 20.5Y% 308
Forza Italia (FI) 3.2% 47
Italia Europa Insieme (INSIEME) 0.1% 1
Civica Popolare (CP) 0.1% 2
Sidtiroler Volkspartei (SVP) 0.2% 3
Noi con ['ltaliaa UDC (NCI) 0.3% 5
Scelta Civica (SC) 0.1% 2
Sinistra ItaliangSlI) 0.9% 14
Unione di Centro (UDC) 0.1% 2
Centro Democratico (CD) 0.1% 1
Other 1.9% 29
| prefer not to say 12.7% 190
Don't know 9.9% 144

1,50C
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Hungary

Parties % N
No, | do not feel myself close to any political party 32.9% 527
Denokratikus Koatio (DK) 7.7% 133
Egyitt 0.3% 5
FideszMagyar Polgri Stivetstg-Kereszénydemokrata Mppart (Fidesz
KDNP) 14.5% 226
Jobbik Magyarorsgeért Mozgalom (Jobbik) 5.5% 82
Kereszénydemokrata Nppéart (KDNP) 0.4% 6
Landesselbstverwaltung der garndeutschen (LdU) 0.4% 5
Lehet Mas a Politika (LMP) 1.5% 24
Magyar Libedlis Fart (MLP) 0.3% 4
Magyar SzocialistadR (MSZP) 1.5% 23
Parbeszd Magyarorsdgért (Parbeszd) 0.8% 14
Other 7.5% 111
| prefer not to say 16.5% 257
Don't know 10.0% 151
Total 100.0% 1,568
Finland
Parties % N
No, I do not feel myself close to any political party 15.8% 241
Kansallinen Kokoomus (KOK) 5.8% 92
Perussuomalaiset (PS) 17.6% 260
Suomen Keskusta (KESK) 4.4% 66
Suomen Kristillisdemokraatit (KD) 2.0% 30
Suonen Sosialidemokraattinen Puolue (SDP) 10.8% 164
Svenska Folkepartiet i Finland (SFP) 1.3% 21
Vasemmistoliitto (VAS) 8.0% 123
Vihred liitto (VIHR) 11.7% 180
Other 1.9% 30
| prefer not to say 7.7% 110
Don't know 12.9% 189
Total 100.0% 1,506
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France

Parties %

No, | do not feel myself close to any political party 21.7% 329
Debout la France (DLF) 1.8% 28
Europe Ecologie Les Verts (EELV) 6.4% 98
Force europenne cdmocrate (FED) 0.3% 4
La France Insoumise (LFI) 5.1% 76
La Bpublique en Marche REM) 7.7% 118
Les Rpublicains (LR) 7.2% 110
Les Centristes (LC) 0.3% 5
Mouvement Emocrate (MoDem) 2.1% 33
Parti Communiste Fraais (PCF) 1.3% 20
Parti de Gauche (PG) 0.3% 5
Parti Radical de Gauche (PRG) 0.1% 2
Parti Socialiste (PS) 5.9% 92
Rasseblement National (RN) 11.7% 174
Union des Bmocrates et Indpendants (UDI) 0.9% 14
La Gauche Moderne (LGM) 0.1% 2
Other 4.2% 64
| prefer not to say 6.3% 94
Don't know 16.5% 243
Total 100.0% 1,511
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The Netherlands

Parties %

No, | do not feeimyself close to any political party 29.3% 468
50PLUS (50+) 1.3% 18
Christen Unie (CU) 4.0% 65
ChristeaDemocratisch Apg (CDA) 3.3% 53
Democraten '66 (D66) 3.5% 49
DENK 0.9% 9
Forum voor Democratie (FvD) 6.3% 93
Groen Links (GL) 4.1% 62
Partij vande Arbeid (PvdA) 4.7% 77
Partij voor de Dieren (PvdD) 4.0% 58
Partij voor de Vrijheid (PVV) 4.2% 60
Socialistische Partij (SP) 5.2% 82
Staatkundig Gereformeerde Partij (SGP) 2.5% 31
Volkspartij voor Vrijheid en Democratie (VVD) 7.3% 103
Other 0.9% 11
| prefer not to say 4.1% 62
Don't know 14.6% 219
Total 100.0% 1,520
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Poland

Parties %

No, | do not feel myself close to any political party 28.8% 444
.Nowoczesna (.N) 1.3% 20
KORWIN 2.7% 40
Kukiz'15 (Kukiz'15) 4.4% 68
Mniejszosc NiemieckdAN) 0.0% 1
Partia Zieloni (ZIELONI) 1.4% 20
Platforma Obywatelska (PO) 12.1% 187
Polska Partia Pracy (PPP) 0.2% 3
Polska Partia Socjalistyczna (PPS) 0.3% 4
Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe (PSL) 1.7% 27
Porozumienie (P) 0.2% 3
Prawo i Sprawiedliwosc (PiS) 15.3% 234
Sojusz Lewicy Demokratycznej (SLD) 2.4% 39
Solidarna Polska (SP) 0.4% 6
Tarez! (T!) 0.2% 2
Twoj Ruch (TR) 0.2% 3
Unia Pracy (UP) 0.1% 2
Wolni i Solidarni (WiS) 0.1% 1
Other 5.1% 74
| prefer not to say 6.6% 95
Don't know 16.6% 249
Total 100.0% 1,522
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Spain

Parties %
No, | do not feel myself close to any political party 22.5Y% 338
Partido de la Ciudaddan (Cs) 6.7% 104
Coaliod Compronis (Bloc IdPV- VerdsEquo, GdC) (COMPRSM 0.5% 8
Coalicdn Canaria Partido Nacionalista @ario (CC&2NC) 0.5% 8
Esquerra Republicana de Catalunyobiranistes (ER&bbiranistes) 3.6% 55
Euskal Herria Bildu (EHB) 0.6% 10
Eusko Alderdi Jeltzalea (HANV) 0.5% 8
Junts per Catalunya (JxCat) 1.0% 15
Nueva Canarias (Nca) 0.2% 3
Partido Poplar (PP) 6.9% 106
Partido Regionalista de Cantabria (PRC) 0.2% 3
Partido Socialista Obrero Esjph (PSOE) 18.8¥% 280
Partit dels Socialistes de Catalunya @PSOE) 0.4% 6
Unidos Podemos (UP) 11.4Y% 172
Vox 4.8% 73
Other 3.9% 57
| prefer not to say 9.3% 137
Don't know 8.2% 120
Total 100.0% 1,50¢
Sweden

Parties % N

No, I do not feel myself close to any political party 10.7% 165
Centerpartiet (C) 3.9% 59
Feministiskt initiativ (FI) 0.5% 8
Kristdemokraterna (KD) 4.3% 67
Liberalerna (L) 3.1% 50
Miljopartiet de gbna (MP) 4.0% 58
Moderaterna (M) 10.7% 182
Socialdemokraterna (S) 18.1% 277
Sverigedemokraterna (SD) 20.5Y% 283
Vansterpartiet (V) 8.5% 132
Other 2.3% 34
| prefer not to say 5.1% 72
Don't know 8.2% 124
Total 100.0Y 1,511
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4: PQITICAL ORIENTATIONS

Q4_1. In political matters people talk of "the left" and “the right". What is your position?
Please use a scale from 0 to 10, where '0' means "left" and '10' means "right". Which number
best describes your position?

Country GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total
Left 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 11% 4% 5%

1 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%

2 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6%

3 7% 10% 9% % 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9%

4 9% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%

5 23% 31% 14% 29% 17% 19% 17% 24% 18% 15% 21%
6 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8%

7 9% % 9% 7% 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 13% 9%

8 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6% 11% 7% 5% 12% 7%

9 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Right 6% 2% 7% 9% 4% 9% 3% 8% 4% 7% 6%
52 S &3y 9% 8% 12% 11% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7%
DK 7% 5% 14% 9% 14% 16% 13% 11% 6% 6% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149

Country Mean N

GR 6.04 1,502
DE 574 1,506
IT 6.23 1,500
HU 6.34 1,568
Fl 6.18 1,506
FR 6.26 1,511
NL 6.49 1,520
PL 6.49 1,522
ES 511 1,503
SE 523 1511
Total 6.12 15,149
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For each of the following issues, we will present you with two opposite statements andlirask

your opinion about these two statements. We would like to ask you to position yourself on a scale
from O to 10, where '0' means that you "fully agree with the statement at the top" and '10' means
that you "fully agree with the statement at theotiom".

Q4_2 1. Are you in favour or against state measures to reduce differences in income levels in
(COUNTRY)?

Answers

0-You are fully in favour of state measures to reduce differences in income levels in (COUNTRY)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

19

10- You are flly opposed to state measures to reduce differences in income levels in (COUNTRY)
98 | prefer not to say

99 DK

Country GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total
Infavour  15% 21% 23% 38% 4% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 18%
4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
9% 12% 9% 11% 4% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9%
9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 10% 16% 9% 11% 10% 10%
% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8%
16% 13% 15% 10% 14% 18% 12% 18% 20% 14% 15%
5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 6%
% 5% 6% 3% 12% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7%
4% 4% 3% 2% 10% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Opposed 10% 5% 4% 4% 15% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Doesn'tsay 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

© 00 N O O & WDN P

DK 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 14% 6% 8% 13% 9% 8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N 1,502 1,506 1500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
5 10C
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Country Mean N

GR 549 1,502
DE 446 1,506
IT 447 1,500
HU 3.51 1,568
FlI 7.01 1,506
FR 531 1,511
NL 505 1,520
PL 526 1,522
ES 503 1,503
SE 512 1511
Total 5.06 15,149
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Q4_2_2. Are you in favour or against the saee marriage?

Answers
0- You are fully in favour of sarrsex marriage.

=Y

O~NO O WN

19

10- You are fully opposed to sarsex marriage.
98 | prefe not to say

99 DK

Country GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total

Infavour  15% 40% 36% 17% 39% 39% 56% 18% 58% 54% 37%
3% 9% 4% 4% T% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% T 5% 4% 5% 6%
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
15% 11% 10% 19% 9% 13% 7% 11% 9% 8% 11%
2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Opposed 33% 9% 16% 27% 13% 13% 6% 34% 6% 8% 16%
Doens'tsay 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

© 00 NO Ol A WDN P

DKs 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149

Country Mean N

GR 6.91 1,502
DE 3.85 1,506
IT 480 1,500
HU 6.49 1,568
Fl 4.45 1,506
FR 436 1,511
NL 3.13 1,520
PL 6.89 1,522
ES 3.06 1,503
SE 335 1511

Total 472 15,149
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Q4_2 3. Would you say it is generally badoodgor [COUNTRY]'s economy that people
come to live here from other countries?

Answers

0 - Bad for the economy
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10¢ Good for the economy
98 | prefer not to say

99 DK

Country GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total
Bad 15% 7% 10% 12% 14% 13% 9% 5S% 7% 13% 11%

1 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
2 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 5%
3 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% % 7% 3% 6% 9% 7%
4 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7%
5 17% 18% 18% 22% 14% 21% 17% 20% 22% 14% 18%
6 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10%
7 11% 16% 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13%
8 5% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9%
9 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Good 10% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 5% 17% 14% 10% 9%
Doesn'tsay 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DKs 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Totd 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
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Country Mean N

GR 585 1,502
DE 6.72 1,506
IT 6.34 1,500
HU 591 1,568
FlI 563 1,506
FR 580 1,511
NL 6.01 1,520
PL 751 1,522
ES 6.84 1,503
SE 585 1511
Total 6.25 15,149
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Q4_2 4. Would you say that [COUNTRY]'s cultural life is generally enriched or undermined by
people coming to live here fronther countries?

Answers

-0/ h! b¢w, 8Qa Odzf G§dz2NBE Sy NROKSR

©ooo~NOoO O~ wWNEO

10¢w/ h! bew, 8Qa OdzZ GdzZNB dzy RSNXAY SR
98 | prefer not to say
99 DK

Country GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total
Enriched 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 11% 5% 11% 15% 11% 9%
2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3%
5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5S% 9% 8% 8% 7%
5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%
17% 13% 15% 18% 16% 17% 12% 19% 17% 12% 15%
8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8%
9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9%
10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 9% 8%
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Undermined 21% 16% 17% 13% 14% 14% 17% 7% 9% 15% 14%
Doesn'tsay 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

© 00N O Ol A WDN P

DKs 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
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Country Mean N

GR 7.08 1,502
DE 6.41 1,506
IT 6.44 1,500
HU 6.22 1,568
FlI 6.50 1,506
FR 6.22 1,511
NL 7.07 1,520
PL 551 1,522
ES 556 1,503
SE 6.37 1,511
Total 6.34 15,149
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viogod atS2LX S sK2 ONBFE| GKS fl g aK2ddA R 65
iKS5aS RFreaéo

Please indicate your level of agreement using a scale from 14&7SNBE U4 mUd YSI ya &/ 2 YLI ¢
'7' means "Completely disagree".

Answers:

1. Completely agree

2. Mostly agree

3. Somewhat agree

4. Neither agree nor disagree
5. Somewhat disagree

6. Mostly disagree

7. Completely disagree

98. | prefer not to say

99. DK

Country GR DE IT HU F FR NL PL ES SE Total

ggorrgg'ete'y 23% 350% 43% 39% 39% 37% 32% 28% 40% 44% 36%

Mostly

Agres 27% 22% 15% 23% 20% 16% 26% 21% 17% 19% 21%

igg:""hat 16% 20% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 18% 19%

Neitheragree g0 1300 1306 706 10% 15% 10% 13% 12% 6%  12%

nor disagee

Somewhat 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4%

disagree

Mostly 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

disagree

Completely 30 256 106 206 206 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%

disagree

E;;S”t 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Efov{Q“ 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N 1502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1511 1,520 1,522 1503 1,511 15149
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Country Mean N

GR 272 1,502
DE 240 1,506
IT 2.23 1,500
HU 2.24 1,568
FlI 230 1,506
FR 236 1,511
NL 241 1,520
PL 2.67 1,522
ES 2.32 1,503
SE 219 1511
Total 2.38 15,149
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Q4_4. Why in your opinion there are people who live in poverty? Here are foumspini
which is closest to yours?

Answers:

1. Because they have been unlucky

2. Because of laziness and lack willpower

3. Because there is much injustice in our society
4

. S0l dzaS a2YS LRGSNIe AiQa 'y AyS@AaidlotsS LI
99. DK
There is much )
They have Lazness and injustice in LuQa |y

Country beenunlucky lackwillpower our society part of progress DKs Total N
Greece 6% 15% 63% 11% 6% 100% 1,502
Germany 6% 14% 60% 12% 9% 100% 1,506
Italy 7% 13% 60% 10% 10% 100% 1,500
Hungary 4% 14% 50% 21% 11% 100% 1,568
Finland 16% 11% 51% 10% 12% 100% 1,506
France 8% 15% 50% 18% 9% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 12% 12% 47% 20% 10% 100% 1,520
Poland 14% 22% 36% 20% 8% 100% 1,522
Spain 6% 10% 65% 9% 10% 100% 1,503
Sweden 8% 11% 52% 20% 9% 100% 1,511
Total 9% 14% 53% 15% 9% 100% 15,149
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5: PERCEPTION OF THE ECONOMY AND RELATIVE DEPRIVATION

Q5_1. What do you think about the economy? Compared to 5 years ago, do you think that

G6KS 3ISySNIf SO2y2YA0 aAldda GA2Yy Ay 6/ h!bc¢w,
Answers:

1. Is alot better

2. s alittle better

3. Has stayed the same

4. Is alittle worse

5. Is alot worse

99. DK

Isalot Isalitle Hasstayed Isalitle Isalot
Country better  better the same worse worse DKs Total N
Greece 4% 32% 21% 20% 20% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 6% 26% 35% 20% 7% 6% 100% 1,506
Italy 1% 11% 30% 32% 20% 6% 100% 1,500
Hungary 9% 30% 22% 19% 17% 5% 100% 1,568
Finland 4% 27% 32% 20% 8% 9% 100% 1,506
France 1% 14% 20% 28% 30% 7% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 7% 40% 24% 17% 6% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 15% 34% 19% 15% 10% 7% 100% 1,522
Spain 3% 37% 31% 17% 9% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 4% 21% 27% 26% 14% 8% 100% 1,511
Total 5% 27% 26% 21% 14% 6% 100% 15,149
11C
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Q5_2. There are people who tend to be towards the top of our society and people who tend
to be towards the bottom. Where would you place younselfiadays on a scale from 0 to 10,
where '0' means "at the bottom of our society" and '10' means "at the top of our society"?

Answers:

0 ¢ At the bottom of our society

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10¢ At the top of our society
99. DK

GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES E Total

Bottom 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%

1 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

2 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%

3 9% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 6% 9% 12% 10% 11%
4 13% 9% 13% 16% 9% 13% 7% 12% 13% 10% 12%
5 29% 32% 29% 30% 19% 29% 18% 33% 37% 24% 28%
6 12% 16% 16% 14% 12% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15%
7 12% 12% 8% 7% 16% 8% 25% 10% 7% 16% 12%
8 4% 4% 1% 2% 10% 2% 12% 3% 2% 6% 4%

9 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Top 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DK 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Tot. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149

Country Mean N

N 111
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GR 594 1,502

DE 584 1,506
IT 5.51 1,500
HU 546 1,568
FlI 586 1,506
FR 531 1511
NL 6.75 1,520
PL 576 1,522
ES 563 1,503
SE 6.02 1511
Total 581 15,149
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Q5_3. And where would you have placed yourself on the same scale 5 years ago?

Answers:
0 ¢ At the bottom of our society
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10¢ At the top of our society
99. DK
GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Total

Bottom 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3%

1 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
2 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5%
3 8% 9% 9% 14% 9% 11% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10%
4 9% 12% 14% 16% 10% 12% 8% 14% 14% 11% 12%
5 26% 31% 26% 27% 18% 27% 20% 28% 32% 24% 26%
6 11% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 18% 13% 15% 17% 15%
7 12%  12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 21% 9% 9% 14% 12%
8 9% 5% 4% 3% 11% 4% 13% 3% 4% 7% 6%
9 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Top 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

DKs 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149

Country Mean N

GR 6.50 1,502
DE 5.96 1,506
IT 5.86 1,500
HU 551 1,568
FI 6.16 1,506
FR 5.73 1,511
NL 6.75 1,520
PL 5.56 1,522
ES 5.73 1,503
SE 6.05 1,511
Total 598 15,149
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Q5_4. And where do you expect to be placed in 5 years from now?

Answers:

0 ¢ At the bottom of our society

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10¢ At the top of our society

99. DK

GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Total
Bottom 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4%
1 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
2 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
3 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%
4 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8%
5 18% 23% 19% 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 26% 19% 20%
6 14% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 15% 16% 21% 15% 16%
7 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 19% 24% 15% 18% 16% 16%
8 9% 8% 7% 9% 16% 11% 15% 10% 7% 11% 10%
9 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Top 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
DKs 11% 6% 12% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
Country Mean N
GR 6.52 1,502
DE 6.14 1,506
IT 6.09 1,500
HU 6.30 1,568
Fl 6.62 1,506
FR 6.84 1,511
NL 7.04 1,520
PL 6.53 1,522
ES 6.64 1,503
SE 6.45 1,511
Total 6.52 15,149
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6: EUROPOILANISM AND SOCIAL DISPOSITIONS

Q6_1. What is your nationality? Please tell me the country (or countries) that applies(y)

Austria 1
Belgium 2
Bulgaria 3
Croatia 4
Cyprus 5
Czechia 6
Denmark 7
Estonia 8
Finland 9
France 10
Germany 11
Greece 12
Hungary 13
Ireland 14
Italy 15
Latvia 16
Lithuania 17
Luxembourg 18
Malta 19
Netherlands 20
Poland 21
Portugal 22
Romania 23
Slovakia 24
Slovenia 25
Spain 26
Sweden 27
United Kingdom 28
Other countries 29

98. | prefer not to saySA]
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Q6_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1¢KS RAOSNRERAGES®

Answers

1. Strongly agree
2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

2T 9dzNR LISQa

Odzf (G dzNB a =

fy3dz 38

99. DK.
Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat  Strongly
Country agree agree disagree disagree  DKs Total N
Greece 29% 46% 13% 5% 7% 100% 1,502
Germany 28% 46% 12% 5% 9% 100% 1,506
Italy 25% 43% 15% 6% 12% 100% 1,500
Hungary 47% 38% 6% 3% 6% 100% 1,568
Finland 30% 45% 12% 5% 8% 100% 1,506
France 26% 43% 11% 8% 13% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  23% 43% 17% 8% 8% 100% 1,520
Poland 25% 49% 11% 5% 10% 100% 1,522
Spain 46% 36% 9% 2% 7% 100% 1,503
Sweden 30% 40% 12% 9% 10% 100% 1,511
Total 31% 43% 12% 6% 9% 100% 15,149
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Q6_2 To what extent dgou agree or disagree with the following statements?

_2EU citizenship has widened the range of rights and opportunities of people

Answers:

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

R\

. Strongly disagree
98. DK.

Somewhat disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somevhat Strongly
Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 16% 50% 18% 4% 12% 100% 1,502
Germany 15% 44% 18% 8% 16% 100% 1,506
Italy 16% 44% 19% 8% 14% 100% 1,500
Hungary 29% 46% 11% 5% 9% 100% 1,568
Finland 17% 49% 17% 7% 10% 100% 1,506
France 10% 38% 21% 10% 21% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 12% 45% 21% 8% 14% 100% 1,520
Poland 27% 52% 10% 3% 9% 100% 1,522
Spain 23% 48% 15% 5% 10% 100% 1,503
Sweden 19% 44% 13% 9% 16% 100% 1,511
Total 18% 46% 16% 7% 13% 100% 15,149
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Q6_2 To what extent do you agree ordiee with the following statements?

_3The EU should care more about the big political and economic threats originating from the
external world than about the internal tensions and divisions between its member. states

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat gree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree disagree DKs Total N
Greece 26% 42% 22% 4% 7% 100% 1,502
Germany 19% 39% 23% 5% 13% 100% 1,506
Italy 23% 41% 18% 5% 13% 100% 1,500
Hungary 20% 39% 23% 7% 12% 100% 1,568
Finland 13% 41% 24% 5% 18% 100% 1,506
France 20% 41% 15% 6% 18% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 16% 45% 22% 5% 13% 100% 1,520
Poland 24% 48% 14% 2% 13% 100% 1,522
Spain 23% 39% 21% 6% 11% 100% 1,503
Sweden 16% 38% 19% 5% 22% 100% 1,511
Total 20% 41% 20% 5% 14% 100% 15,149
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Q6_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

_41 am proud to be a European citizen

Answers:

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

R\

Strongly disagree
99 DK.

Somewhat disagree

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Country agree agree disagree  disagree DKs Total N
Greece 24% 40% 18% 8% 11% 100% 1,502
Germany 17% 39% 19% 12% 14% 100% 1,506
Italy 16% 39% 19% 11% 14% 100% 1,500
Hungary 37% 41% 10% 5% 8% 100% 1,568
Finland 18% 46% 15% 9% 12% 100% 1,506
France 16% 37% 18% 13% 17% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 12% 42% 22% 13% 11% 100% 1,520
Poland 25% 46% 11% 4% 14% 100% 1,522
Spain 33% 40% 13% 5% 10% 100% 1,503
Sweden 23% 40% 12% 10% 14% 100% 1,511
Total 22% 41% 16% 9% 12% 100% 15,149
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Q6_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

_ 5Nowadays the EU lacks a shared and ford@okling vision about the future

Answers:

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

wnN e o

. Strongly disagree
99 DK.

Somewhat disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't

Country agree agree disagree  disagree  know Total N

Greece 30% 42% 16% 2% 10% 100% 1,502
Germany 31% 44% 14% 2% 9% 100% 1,506
Italy 21% 43% 16% 5% 15% 100% 1,500
Hungary 15% 34% 26% 12% 13% 100% 1,568
Finland 16% 44% 21% 3% 16% 100% 1,506
France 24% 43% 11% 2% 19% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 12% 36% 29% 11% 13% 100% 1,520
Poland 19% 47% 18% 4% 13% 100% 1,522
Spain 15% 36% 27% 7% 15% 100% 1,503
Sweden 19% 38% 18% 4% 21% 100% 1,511
Total 20% 41% 20% 5% 14% 100% 15,149
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Q6_2 To wht extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

_6My vote in the European elections gives a small contribution to the selection of who governs in
Brussels

Answers:

1. Strongly agree

2. Somewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99 DK.

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Country agree agree disagree  disagree DKs Total N
Greece 15% 45% 19% 10% 11% 100% 1,502
Germany 15% 39% 17% 19% 11% 100% 1,506
Italy 13% 40% 18% 10% 18% 100% 1,500
Hungary 17% 37% 16% 17% 13% 100% 1,568
Finland 10% 34% 24% 20% 12% 100% 1,506
France 36% 33% 9% 5% 17% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 15% 41% 17% 15% 12% 100% 1,520
Poland 21% 42% 16% 9% 12% 100% 1,522
Spain 22% 40% 16% 9% 14% 100% 1,503
Sweden 23% 39% 10% 12% 16% 100% 1,511
Total 19% 39% 16% 13% 14% 100% 15,149
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vcpodtKS 9dzNBLISIY ! yA2y R2Sa GFENA2dzA (KAy3
could do more.Which of the following things would enhance your feeling of being a European
citizen?

Answers:

1. A more harmonised European social grction system, based on common principles and standards

2. The possibility of earmarking a small fraction of my income tax directly to the EU instead of
(COUNTRY)

3. Greater support for studying and working in any other EU member states or moving there after
retirement

4. More tangible EU support for the social needs of people like me or of the area where | live

5. A common scheme in all EU member states to enhance work training for young people domjlife
learning for all adult workers

6. More decisions regarding satipolicy should be taken at the EU level

7. DK

GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total
Harmonised
European 19% 21% 18% 20% 21% 22% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20%
welfare system
Income tax 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
to the EU
Support for
studying, 10% 8% 14% 17% 15% 8% 14% 19% 12% 16% 13%

moving abroad
EU support for

; 12% 11% 13% 16% 18% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13%
the social needs

Enhance 30% 20% 23% 12% 16% 21% 12% 17% 25% 17% 19%
work training
EU level

level 15% 13% 11% 17% 4% 9% 9%  10% 18% 5%  11%
social policy
DKs 10% 25% 18% 14% 23% 28% 33% 17% 13% 32% 21%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationshipefetives,
friends and colleagues?
_1At least one of your parents is born in another EU member state

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No DKs Total N
Greece 8% 88% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 13% 83% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 10% 83% 7% 100% 1,500
Hungary 7% 8% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 7% 89% 4% 100% 1,506
France 14% 81% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 9% 88% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 6% 89% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 9% 86% 5% 100% 1,503
Sweden 18% 78% 4% 100% 1,511
Total 10% 85% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of ¢hfollowing statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and colleagues?

_2Your spouse/partner is born in another EU member state

Answers

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No DKs Total N
Greece 11% 83% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 9% 85% 6% 100% 1,506
Italy 8% 85% 7% 100% 1,500
Hungary 5% 91% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 6% 89% 5% 100% 1,506
France 8% 87% 6% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 7% 88% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 5% 89% 6% 100% 1,522
Spain 8% 86% 5% 100% 1,503
Sweden 10% 84% 6% 100% 1,511
Total 8% 87% 6% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and colleagues?

_3A member of your family or a close relative lives in another EU member state

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No DKs Total N
Greece 44% 51% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 17% 78% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 22% 72% 7% 100% 1,500
Hungary 38% 58% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 27% 68% 5% 100% 1,506
France 22% 73% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  18% 78% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 53% 42% 5% 100% 1522
Spain 29% 67% 5% 100% 1,503
Sweden 25% 70% 5% 100% 1,511
Total 30% 66% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and colleagues?

_4You have friends who are from other Bgmber states

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No DKs Total N
Greece 58% 36% 6% 100% 1,502
Germany 44% 52% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 42% 53% 6% 100% 1,500
Hungary 41% 55% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 46% 48% 5% 100% 1,506
France 36% 59% 6% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 41% 55% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 59% 36% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 52% 44% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 57% 39% 4% 100% 1,511
Total 47% 48% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and clleagues?

_5You often communicate with foreign people living in other EU member states via the Internet or
email

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 44% 51% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 31% 64% 5% 100% 1,506
Italy 32% 61% 7% 100% 1,500
Hungary 28% 68% 5% 100% 1,568
Finland 36% 59% 5% 100% 1,506
France 26% 69% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  30% 66% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 30% 65% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 42% 53% 5% 100% 1,503
Sweden 33% 62% 5% 100% 1,511
Total 33% 62% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and colleagues?

_6Your job involves contact with organisations or people who live in other EU member states

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don'tknow  Total N
Greece 33% 61% 6% 100% 1,502
Germany 22% 72% 6% 100% 1,506
Italy 20% 72% 8% 100% 1,500
Hungary 19% 76% 5% 100% 1,568
Finland 20% 75% 5% 100% 1,506
France 13% 81% 7% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  19% 76% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 20% 72% 8% 100% 1522
Spain 22% 73% 6% 100% 1,503
Sweden 26% 67% 7% 100% 1,511
Total 21% 73% 6% 100% 15,149
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Q6_4 Which, if any, of the following statements describe your relationship with relatives,
friends and colleagues?

_71In your workplace you are in contadtiwpeople coming from other EU member states

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 41% 51% 8% 100% 1,502
Germany 38% 56% 6% 100% 1,506
Italy 24% 67% 9% 100% 1,500
Hungary 23% 72% 5% 100% 1,568
Finland 30% 64% 6% 100% 1,506
France 25% 68% 8% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 33% 62% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 25% 67% 7% 100% 1,522
Spain 32% 62% 6% 100% 1,503
Sweden 40% 54% 6% 100% 1,511
Total 31% 62% 7% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Which, if any, of the following statements describes your Rabits

_1You have lived in another EU member state for at least three months for work, study or family
reasons

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 26% 72% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 10% 86% 4% 100% 1,506
Italy 11% 85% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 15% 83% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 18% 80% 3% 100% 1,506
France 10% 86% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 13% 84% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 19% 77% 4% 100% 1,522
Spain 14% 83% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 18% 79% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 15% 81% 3% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Wirch, if any, of the following statements describes your habits?

_2You have visited another EU member state in the last twelve months

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 38% 58% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 54% 43% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 39% 57% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 47% 51% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 55% 43% 3% 100% 1,506
France 41% 55% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  68% 30% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 51% 45% 4% 100% 1,522
Spain 43% 53% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 55% 43% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 49% 48% 3% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Which, if any, of the following statements describes your habits?

_3You sometimes read newspapers and online journals in a language different from your mother
tongue

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 54% 42% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 27% 70% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 27% 68% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 37% 60% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 65% 32% 3% 100% 1,506
France 21% 75% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 37% 60% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 33% 62% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 34% 62% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 49% 48% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 39% 58% 4% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Which, if any, of the following statements describes your habits?

_4You often watch TV programs, series or movies in foreign languages (also subtitled)

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 81% 15% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 26% 71% 4% 100% 1,506
Italy 36% 59% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 42% 56% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 86% 11% 3% 100% 1,506
France 32% 64% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  78% 19% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 48% 47% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 43% 54% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 84% 12% 4% 100% 1,511
Total 56% 41% 4% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Which, if any, of the following statements describes your habits?

_5You enjoy reading foreign books in their original languag

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 34% 59% 8% 100% 1,502
Germany 18% 78% 4% 100% 1,506
Italy 19% 75% 6% 100% 1,500
Hungary 18% 77% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 32% 61% 7% 100% 1,506
France 13% 82% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands  28% 66% 6% 100% 1,520
Poland 16% 78% 7% 100% 1,522
Spain 22% 71% 7% 100% 1,503
Sweden 35% 59% 6% 100% 1,511
Total 23% 71% 6% 100% 15,149
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Q6_5 Which, if any, of the following statements describes your habits?

_6 You sometimes purchase goods andiseswsing a language different from your mother
tongue.

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know  Total N
Greece 63% 34% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 43% 53% 4% 100% 1,506
Italy 39% 56% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 50% 46% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 68% 30% 3% 100% 1,506
France 33% 62% 5% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 57% 40% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 46% 49% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 40% 56% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 64% 30% 5% 100% 1,511
Total 50% 46% 4% 100% 15,149
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Q6_6_1. How often would you say you speak with other peadput issues related to the
EU?

Answers:
1. Very often
2. Sometimes
3. Not very often
4. Never
99. DK
Country Veryoften Sometimes Not very often Never DKs Total N
Greece 13% 37% 40% 9% 1% 100% 1,502
Germany 8% 40% 41% 10% 2% 100% 1,506
Italy 7% 38% 35% 17% 3% 100% 1,500
Hungary 9% 33% 42% 14% 2% 100% 1,568
Finland 6% 37% 44% 12% 1% 100% 1,506
France 6% 27% 40% 24% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 5% 32% 41% 19% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 6% 40% 42% 11% 2% 100% 1,522
Spain 4% 27% 49% 18% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 7% 32% 48% 11% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 7% 34% 42% 14% 2% 100% 15,149
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Q6_6_2. In which terms do you usually speak with others about issues related to the EU?
[ASK ONLY IFQ6 6 1=1THRU Q6 6 1= 3]

Answers:

1. In positive terms
2. In negative terms
3. In a neutral way

99. DK

Country In positive terms In negative terms In a neutral way Don't know Total N

Greece 21% 27% 50% 2% 100% 1,388
Germany 20% 23% 53% 4% 100% 1,326
Italy 19% 34% 43% 4% 100% 1,206
Hungary 28% 17% 52% 3% 100% 1,331
Finland 20% 22% 55% 4% 100% 1,329
France 12% 42% 41% 5% 100% 1,109
Netherlands 20% 25% 52% 3% 100% 1,183
Poland 45% 12% 40% 2% 100% 1,348
Spain 23% 19% 54% 5% 100% 1,216
Sweden 16% 32% 42% 10% 100% 1,341
Total 23% 25% 48% 4% 100% 12,777
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Q6_7. Generally speaking, to what extentild you say you are interested in politics?

Answers

1. Agreatdeal

2. To some extent

3. Not much

4, Not at all

99. DK
Country A great deal To some extent Not much Not atall DKs Total N
Greece 20% 48% 21% 10% 1% 100% 1,502
Germany  23% 52% 17% 7% 2% 100% 1,506
ltaly 14% 44% 24% 16% 2% 100% 1,500
Hungary 16% 45% 25% 13% 1% 100% 1,568
Finland 15% 36% 34% 14% 1% 100% 1,506
France 12% 36% 30% 19% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 15% 47% 25% 12% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 16% 49% 25% 9% 1% 100% 1,522
Spain 15% 42% 28% 14% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 15% 43% 29% 11% 2% 100% 1,511
Total 16% 44% 26% 12% 2% 100% 15,149

13€

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI .O.RES EU

DI MILANO




Q6_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree that it is very important to help other people
and care for their needs and wbking?

Answers

1. Strongly agree

2. Samewhat agree

3. Somewhat disagree

4. Strongly disagree

99. DK

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly  Don't

Country agree agree disagree disagree  know Total N
Greece 52% 41% 2% 1% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany  26% 59% 7% 2% 7% 100% 1,506
Italy 30% 56% 7% 1% 7% 100% 1,500
Hungary 23% 57% 12% 3% 5% 100% 1,568
Finland 32% 56% 6% 2% 5% 100% 1,506
France 16% 56% 13% 5% 11% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 28% 55% 10% 1% 6% 100% 1,520
Poland 27% 57% 7% 1% 7% 100% 1,522
Spain 41% 48% 7% 1% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 26% 57% 9% 2% 7% 100% 1,511
Total 30% 54% 8% 2% 6% 100% 15,149
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Q6_9 Do you or anyone in your household belong to any of the following associations?

_1 A trade union.

Answers:
1. Yes, I do.
2. Yes, somebody else does.
3. No.
99. DK
Yes,
somebody
Country Yes, | do elsedoes No Don't know Total N
Greece 8% 5% 83% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 12% 8% 78% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 7% 8% 81% 4% 100% 1,500
Hungary 7% 7% 82% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 32% 15% 48% 6% 100% 1,506
France 8% 5% 84% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 14% 12% 71% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 7% 11% 75% 7% 100% 1,522
Spain 10% 11% 75% 3% 100% 1,503
Sweden 42% 14% 40% 4% 100% 1,511
Total 15% 10% 72% 4% 100% 15,149
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Q6_9 Do you or anyone in your household belong to any of the following associations?

_2A professional organisation

Answers:
1. Yes, | do.
2. Yes, somebody else does.
3. No.
99. DK
Yes,
somebody
Country Yes, | do else does No Don't know Total N
Greece 12% 7% 78% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 5% 5% 87% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 6% 5% 84% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 8% 5% 83% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 23% 12% 58% 7% 100% 1,506
France 4% 3% 90% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 11% 9% 76% 4% 100% 1,520
Poland 5% 8% 80% 8% 100% 1,522
Spain 8% 7% 81% 4% 100% 1,503
Sweden 10% 5% 78% 7% 100% 1,511
Total 9% 7% 79% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_9 Do you or anyone in ydwousehold belong to any of the following associations?

_3An NGO or a civil society organisation

Answers:
1. Yes, | do.
2. Yes, somebody else does.
3. No.
99. DK
Yes,
somebody
Country Yes, | do else does No Don't know Total N
Greece 5% 6% 85% 4% 100% 1,502
Gemany 5% 2% 90% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 4% 4% 89% 4% 100% 1,500
Hungary 8% 5% 84% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 10% 6% 78% 6% 100% 1,506
France 5% 3% 88% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 7% 6% 82% 5% 100% 1,520
Poland 7% 6% 80% 8% 100% 1,522
Spain 14% 9% 74% 3% 100% 1,503
Sweden 18% 7% 69% 6% 100% 1,511
Total 8% 5% 82% 5% 100% 15,149
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Q6_9 Do you or anyone in your household belong to any of the following associations?

_4 A religious organisation.

Answers:

1. Yes, | do.

2. Yes, somebody else does.

3. No.

99. DK
Country Yes,| do Yes, somebody else doe No Don't know Total N
Greece 5% 6% 84% 5% 100% 1,502
Germany 9% 4% 84% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 5% 5% 86% 3% 100% 1,500
Hungary 7% 4% 85% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 12% 7% 78% 3% 100% 1,506
France 3% 3% 92% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlards 13% 5% 80% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 9% 7% 78% 6% 100% 1,522
Spain 5% 6% 86% 3% 100% 1,503
Sweden 10% 5% 82% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 8% 5% 84% 4% 100% 15,149
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Q6_10. Europe provides financial support to region and cities so that they can improve their
sogdal and economic situation. Have you heard about any Eidaswed projects to improve
the area where you live and cater the needs of people like you?

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No

99. DK
Country Yes No Don't know Total N
Greece 38% 45% 16% 100% 1,502
Germany 24% 59% 17% 100% 1,506
Italy 25% 57% 17% 100% 1,500
Hungary 58% 26% 16% 100% 1,568
Finland 27% 58% 15% 100% 1,506
France 19% 70% 11% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 21% 64% 15% 100% 1,520
Poland 49% 30% 21% 100% 1,522
Spain 17% 62% 20% 100% 1,503
Sweden 17% 68% 16% 100% 1,511
Total 30% 54% 16% 100% 15,149
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7. MEDIA USAGE

Q7_1. How often do you watch, read or listen to news about politics and current affairs?

Answers:

1. Never

2. Only occasionally

3. Afew times a week

4. Most days

5. Every day

99. DK

Only A few times Most Every Don't
Country Never occasbnally aweek days day know Total N
Greece 2% 17% 25% 20% 33% 3% 100% 1,502
Germany 2% 17% 23% 24% 33% 2% 100% 1,506
Italy 3% 19% 24% 28% 23% 2% 100% 1,500
Hungary 5% 29% 26% 21% 18% 2% 100% 1,568
Finland 3% 24% 19% 23% 2% 2% 100% 1,506
France 9% 27% 27% 16% 17% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 7% 29% 25% 16% 22% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 3% 24% 24% 24% 23% 2% 100% 1,522
Spain 3% 23% 22% 26% 24% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 5% 26% 20% 23% 24% 2% 100% 1,511
Total 4% 24% 24% 22% 24% 2% 100% 15,149
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Q7_3. How often would you say you interact with other people on social networks by liking,
sharing, and commenting information or media about politics and current affairs?

Answers:

1. Very often

2. Sometimes

3. Not very often

4. Never

99. DK
Country Veryoften Sometimes  Not veryoften Never DKs Total N
Greece 26% 33% 26% 12% 4% 100% 1,502
Germany 6% 22% 25% 45% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 15% 30% 25% 27% 3% 100% 1,500
Hungary 9% 22% 27% 40% 2% 100% 1,568
Finland 13% 30% 30% 25% 2% 100% 1,506
France 5% 16% 24% 51% 4% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 5% 23% 24% 45% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 9% 27% 32% 31% 3% 100% 1,522
Spain 12% 27% 33% 26% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 10% 28% 28% 30% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 11% 26% 27% 33% 3% 100% 15,149
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8: SOCIODEMOGRAPHICS

Q8_1. Please tathe which of the following best describes your current situation.

1. Full time employee (30 hours a week or more)
2. Part time employee (less than 30 hours a week)
3. Selfemployed with employees
4. Selfemployed without employees
5. Retired
6. Fulfilling domestic tasks ¢woking after the children/family
7. Student
8. Apprentice, internship
9. Unemployed!/in search of the first job
10. In permanent disability
11. In military or community service
12. Other inactive not seeking for a job
98. | prefer not to say
99. DK
GR DE IT HU  FI FR NL PL ES SE Totd
Full time employee 33% 48% 35% 54% 36% 44% 38% 52% 45% 42% 43%
Part time employee 8% 13% 11% 5% 9% 8% 17% 7% 9% 10% 10%
Selfemployed
with employees 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Selfemployed
without employees 12% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Retired 12% 17% 13% 16% 22% 20% 12% 12% 6% 18% 15%
Fulfilling domestic
tasks 7% 3% 12% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5%
Student 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Apprentice,
internship 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unemployed
in search of firstjob 12% 3% 10% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3% 13% 5% 7%
Disability 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3%
In military/
community service 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Inactive/
not seeking a job 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
| prefer not to say 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Dorit know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total % % % % % % % % % % 100%
150 150 150 156 150 151 152 1,52 150 1,51 1514
N 2 6 0 8 6 1 0 2 3 1 9
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Q8_2. What is your current occupation? If you are retired or currently out &f please
answer for your most recent job.

Selfemployed
1. Farmer, forester or fisherman
Owner of a shop
Craftsmen
t NEPFSaaAazyltt 6t g@8SNE YSRAOIFT LINFYOQUAGA2YSNE I C
Business proprietor, owner (full or partner) of a company
Freelancework

o0k wnN

Employed
7. Employed professional (architect, engineer, lawyer, accountant, etc.)
8. Medical or nursing professional
9. University professor or lecturer
10. General management, director or top management (managing director, director general, other
director)
11. Primary or secondary school teacher
12. Middle management, other management (department head, junior manager)
13. Employed position, working mainly at desk
14. Employed position, not at desk but travelling (salesman, driver, etc.)
15. Employed position, not at desk but in agee job (hospital, restaurant, shop, police, fireman, etc.)
16. Supervisor
17. Skilled manual worker
18. Other (unskilled) manual worker, service worker
19. Casual worker not in permanent employment
20. Never had an occupatidigKIP TO q8 6 1]
98. | prefer not to say
99. DK
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Ocupation GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Tot

Farmer, forester or

fisherman 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Owner of a shop 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Craftsmen 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Professional 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Busines proprietor,

owner (full or partner)

of a company 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2%

Freelance work 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%

Employed professional 4% 2% 1% 6% 11% 3% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6%

Medical or nursing

professional 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 7% 3%

University professor or

lecturer 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

General managemenht

director/top management 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

School teacher 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Middle management,

other management 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 14% 9% 9% 5% 6% 7%

Employed position,

working mainly at desk 18% 31% 22% 27% 14% 18% 23% 20% 18% 15% 21%

Employed position,

not at desk but travelling 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%

Employed position,

not at desk but in

a service job 6% 10% 6% 11% 9% 14% 10% 4% 6% 10% 9%

Supervisor 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Skilled manual worker 3% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 8% 15% 12% 6% 10%

Other (unskilled) manual

worker 7% 3% 10% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 11% 8% 6%

Casual worker

not in permanent

employment 7% 1% 7% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5%

Never had an occupation 5% 2% 12% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%

| prefer not to say 8% %% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5%

Don't know 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Total 100% % % % % % % % % % %
150 150 156 150 1,51 1,52 1,52 150 1,51 15,1

N 1,502 6 0 8 6 1 0 2 3 1 49
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[ASK IF g8_2 COD. FROM 1 TO 19; COD. 98; COD. 99]

Q8_3 What kind of employment contract do you have in your main paid job? If you are
retired or currently out of work, please answer for your most recent job.

1. Permanent contract
2. Fixedterm contract
3. A temporary employment agency contract
4. An apprenticeship or other training scheme
5. Platform work
6. Casual work (intermittent, atypical, ezall)
7. No contract
98. | prefer not to say
99. DK
Contract GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Total
Permanent
contract 39% 72% 56% 73% 54% 68% 63% 59% 53% 63% 60%
Fixedterm
contract 15% 8% 11% 9% 17% 12% 14% 19% 22% 10% 14%
A temporary
contract 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Apprenticeship
or training 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Platiorm work 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Casual work 6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4%
No contract 20% 9% 19% 4% 9% 12% 11% 5% 14% 12% 11%
52 S &8yQi 13% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total % % % % % % % % % % 100%
1,42 147 133 153 145 141 149 147 142 1,47 1450
N 7 4 1 7 6 5 1 4 2 3 0
15C
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Q8_4. In which sector of occupation do you currently work? If you are retired or currently out

of work, please answer for your most recent job.

1. Public
2. Private in a company without employees
3. Private in a company with less than 10 persons employed
4. Private in a company with more than 10 and less than 50 persons employed
5. Private in a company with more than 50 persons employed
6. Not for profit
98. | prefernot to say
99. DK
GR DE IT HU  FI FR  NL PL ES SE Tot
Public 17% 19% 17% 27% 29% 28% 21% 27% 20% 31% 24%
Private in a
company
without employees 13% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Private in a
company
with lessthan 10 20% 10% 18% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 16% 9% 13%
Private in a
company
with more than 10
and lessthan50 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12%
Private in a
company
with more than 50 16% 36% 24% 22% 26% 29% 28% 27% 30% 28% 27%
Not for profit 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 12% 1% 4% 3% 4%
| prefernottosay 16% 8% 10% 12% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Don't know 56 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6%
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total % % % % % % % % % % 100%
1,42 147 133 153 145 1,41 149 1,47 1,42 147 1450
N 7 4 1 7 6 5 1 4 2 3 0
‘ 151
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Q8_5. Which of the followingitegories best describes the main activity of your company? If
you are retired or currently out of work, please answer for your most recent job.

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining and quarrying
Computer and Electronics Manufacturing
Other Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage; waste management
Construction
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
Transportation and storage
. Publishing
. Software
. Telecommunications
. Broadcasting
. Information services and data processing
. Other information industry
. Accommodation and food service activities
. Financial and insurance activities
. Real estate activities
. Professional, scientific and technical activities
. Administrative and supposervice activities
. Public administration and defence
. College, University, and Adult Education
. Primary/Secondary (K2) Education
. Other education industry
. Human health and social work activities
. Arts, entertainment and recreation, culture
. Other service actities
. Activities of households as employers
. Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies
. Other

©OCeNoGRAWNE
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98. | prefer not to say
99. DK
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Categories GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Tot
Agriculture hunting

5 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Mining and quarying 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Computer and Electronics
Manufacturing 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Other Manufacturing 2% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Electricity, gas, steasupply 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Water, waste managemen 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Construction 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Wholesale and retail trade 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 3% 4%
Transportation and storage 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Publishing 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Softwae 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Telecommunications 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Broadcasting 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Information services
and data processing 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Other information industry 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Accommodation
and food service activities 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Financial and insurance
activities 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Real estate activities 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Professional, scientific
and technichactivities 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Administrative and support
service activities 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Public administration defence 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
College, University,
Adult Education 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Primary/Secondary (K2)
Education 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Other education 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Human healtrand
socialwork 4% 11% 4% 7% 10% 9% 16% 5% 4% 14% 9%
Arts, entertainment and
recreation, culture 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other service activities 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7%
Activities of households 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Extraterritorial
organisations 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 18% 13% 18% 12% 9% 18% 12% 14% 18% 14% 15%
| prefernot to say 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Don't know 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
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100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total % % % % % % % % % % %

Q8_6_1. The Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the highest income. It
may be ya, your spouse, one of your parents or another family member. Are you the Chief
Income Earner in your household?

Answers

1. Yes
2. No, the Chief Income Earner is someone other than me.
98. | prefer not to say

99. DK
| prefer Don't
Country Yes No not to say know Total N
Greece 53% 42% 3% 2% 100% 1,502
Germany  66% 30% 3% 2% 100% 1,506
Italy 47% 46% 4% 3% 100% 1,500
Hungary 53% 40% 5% 1% 100% 1,568
Finland 69% 24% 4% 3% 100% 1,506
France 60% 35% 3% 2% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 61% 35% 3% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 53% 40% 4% 2% 100% 1,522
Spain 53% 42% 4% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 66% 29% 3% 2% 100% 1,511
Total 58% 36% 4% 2% 100% 15,149
154
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Q8_6_2. What is the current occupation of the Chief Income Earner?
[ASK ONLY IF Q8_6_1 = 2]

Answers:

Selfemployed
1. Farmer, foresteor fisherman
Owner of a shop
craftsmen
t NEFSaaAz2ylt o6fFg@SNE YSRAOFE LINF OGAGA2YSNE | C
Business proprietor, owner (full or partner) of a company
Freelance

oghAwLN

Employed
7. Employed professional (architect, engineer, lawyer, accountat)
8. Medical or nursing professional
9. University professor or lecturer
10. General management, director or top management (managing director, director general, other
director)
11. Primary or secondary school teacher
12. Middle management, other management (departméwgad, junior manager)
13. Employed position, working mainly at desk
14. Employed position, not at desk but travelling (salesman, driver, etc.)
15. Employed position, not at desk but in a service job (hospital, restaurant, shop, police, fireman, etc.)
16. Supervisor
17. Skillel manual worker
18. Other (unskilled) manual worker, service worker

19. Retired
20. Casual worker not in permanent employment

98. | prefer not to say
99. DK

15¢
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Occupation CIE GR DE IT HU FlI FR NL PL ES SE Tot
Farmer, forester or
fisherman 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Owner of a shop 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
craftsmen 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Professional 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Business proprietor,
owner of a company 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 7% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Freelance 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Employed professional 3% 3% 2% 7% 13% 3% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6%
Medical or nursing
professional 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
University professor or
lecturer 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
General management,
director
or top management 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Shool teacher 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Middle management,
other management 2% 12% 3% 4% 3% 12% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Employed position,
working mainly at desk 8% 18% 14% 12% 6% 9% 14% 6% 10% 9% 11%
Employed position,
not at desk but travelling 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Employed position,
not at desk but in a
service job 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 2% 6% 7% 6%
Supervisor 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Skilled manual worker 1% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15% 11% 24% 11% 9% 13%
Other @nskilled)
manualserviceworker 4% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Retired 33% 14% 27% 18% 16% 20% 13% 13% 23% 14% 20%
Casual worker
Not in permanent
employment 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
| prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Don'tknow 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total % % % % % % % % % % %
5,35
N 614 447 677 601 354 530 520 591 612 405 1
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Q8_7. In the last two years have you or another member of your household experienced a
continuous perid of unemployment? Please consider also members of the household
looking for their first job.

Answers

1. Never unemployed in the last two years
2. Yes, for less than 6 months

3. Yes, from 6 to 12 months

4. Yes, for more than 12 months

98. | prefer not to say

99. DK

Yes

<6m Yes Yes, A
County Never 6tol2m >12m 52 SayQ DKs Total N
Greece 28% 11% 14% 35% 10% 2% 100% 1,502
Germany 73% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 53% 8% 10% 20% 5% 4% 100% 1,500
Hungary 66% 12% 7% 9% 5% 2% 100% 1,568
Finland 55% 10% 7% 20% 5% 4% 100% 1,506
France 67% 7% 8% 13% 3% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 68% 7% 5% 13% 4% 3% 100% 1,520
Poland 62% 11% 8% 8% 6% 5% 100% 1,522
Spain 42% 13% 13% 27% 3% 3% 100% 1,503
Sweden 61% 9% 7% 13% 6% 5% 100% 1,511
Total 58% 9% 8% 17% 5% 3% 100% 15,149
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Q8_8_1. During the last two years, have you or another member of your household received
one or more types of social security benefits excluding old age/survivor pensions (e.g.
unemployment benefit, familghildren allowance, housing allowance, minimoooine,

sickness or disability benefit)?

Answers:
1. Yes
2. No
98. | prefer not to say
99. DK
Prefer not
Country Yes No to say Don't know Total N
Greece 45% 47% 6% 2% 100% 1,502
Germany 29% 65% 4% 2% 100% 1,506
Italy 17% 74% 4% 5% 100% 1,500
Hungary 27% 64% 4% 4% 100% 1,568
Finland 56% 39% 3% 2% 100% 1,506
France 37% 58% 2% 3% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 29% 66% 3% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 34% 59% 4% 3% 100% 1,522
Spain 28% 67% 3% 3% 100% 1,503
Sweden 42% 51% 4% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 34% 59% 4% 3% 100% 15,149
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Q8_8 2. Did the total amount of these benefits constitute the main or a very important

source of income of your household?
[ASK ONLY IF Q8_8_1 =1]

1. Yes

2. No

98. | prefer not to say

99. DK

Prefer not

Country Yes No to say Don't know Total N
Greece 48% 50% 1% 1% 100% 665
Germany  54% 43% 2% 2% 100% 446
Italy 39% 51% 5% 5% 100% 249
Hungary 44% 49% 3% 3% 100% 423
Finland 60% 35% 3% 3% 100% 832
France 34% 62% 2% 2% 100% 562
Netherlands 59% 36% 3% 2% 100% 437
Poland 29% 67% 2% 3% 100% 503
Spain 37% 59% 3% 2% 100% 413
Sweden 56% 38% 4% 3% 100% 620
Total 47% 48% 3% 2% 100% 5,150
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Q8_9 Which of the following best corresponds to your own current personal situation?

Answers:

Married or in a partnership living without children
Married or in a partnership living witthildren

Single living without children

Single living with children

Divorced, separated or widow living without children
. Divorced, separated or widow living with children
98. | prefer not to say

o0k wNRE

Divorced/se Divorced/s
parated/wid eparated/

Married Married Single Single ow widow )

without  with without with without with DonQ U
Country children children children children children children say Total
GR 15% 38% 32% 1% 4% 8% 2% 100%
DE 34% 26% 24% 2% 7% 5% 2% 100%
IT 25% 38% 27% 2% 3% 3% 2% 100%
HU 29% 31% 22% 4% 7% 4% 5% 100%
A 28% 17% 36% 2% 6% 9% 2% 100%
R 26% 35% 23% 4% 6% 4% 1% 100%
NL 30% 31% 27% 4% 3% 3% 3% 100%
PL 26% 41% 12% 3% 5% 5% 10% 100%
ES 24% 42% 22% 1% 4% 4% 3% 100%
E 23% 28% 31% 5% 4% 6% 2% 100%
Total 26% 33% 26% 3% 5% 5% 3% 100%
N 4,042 5,109 3,713 412 704 740 429 15,149
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Q8_10. In your household how many children are under the age of 16?

[ASK ONLY IF Q8 9=2 OR Q8_9=4 OR Q8_9 = 6]

Answers:

0 0

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 More than 10

98 | prefer notto say

Nr GR DE IT HU FI FR NL PL ES SE Total
0 43% 41% 43% 39% 41% 34% 41% 27% 34% 46% 38%
1 31% 34% 34% 35% 29% 31% 25% 38% 35% 26% 32%
2 20% 19% 19% 16% 17% 25% 24% 26% 26% 19% 21%
3 56 3% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5%
4 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
5 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

>than10 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
52y Qi0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N 725 519 641 610 416 661 578 751 714 646 6,261
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Q8_11. How likely do you think it is that your children will have better opportutitie
succeed financially than you have had, very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat unlikely, or
very unlikely?

[ASK ONLY IFQ8 9=20OR Q8 9=40R Q8 _9=6]

1. Very likely

2. Somewhat likely

3. Somewhat unlikely

4. Very unlikely

99. DK

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Country likely likely unlikely unlikely DKs Total N
Greece 14% 34% 36% 8% 8% 100% 725
Germany 14% 47% 23% 4% 13% 100% 519
Italy 8% 40% 25% 11% 16% 100% 641
Hungary 24% 49% 17% 5% 6% 100% 610
Finland 27% 52% 11% 2% 7% 100% 416
France 15% 45% 13% 8% 18% 100% 661
Netherlands 19% 51% 16% 4% 11% 100% 578
Poland 22% 53% 13% 5% 7% 100% 751
Spain 10% 41% 28% 11% 10% 100% 714
Sweden 32% 45% 12% 4% 7% 100% 646
Total 18% 45% 20% 7% 10% 100% 6,261
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Q8_12. How many people in your household do any paid work?

Answers:

0 0

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 More than 10

98 | prefer not to say

GR DE IT HU Fl FR NL PL ES SE Total

0 15% 14% 14% 15% 33% 17% 18% 8% 10% 22% 17%
1 33% 33% 37% 30% 34% 32% 29% 22% 33% 34% 32%
2 36% 42% 37% 38% 25% 42% 37% 48% 42% 32% 38%
3 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 7% 12% 8% 5% 7%
4 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
5 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
6 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
7 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

> 10 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Doesn't say 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N 1,502 1,506 1,500 1,568 1,506 1,511 1,520 1,522 1,503 1,511 15,149
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Q8_13. Which of the following best describes your accommodation?

Answers:

1. Owned without mortgage (i.e. without any loans)

2. Owned with mortgage

3. Owned by your family/partner

4. Rented, from social, municipal or ngmofit housirg provider

5. Rented, from private landlord or company

6. Other

98. | prefer not to say

99. DK

Owned Owned
with byyour Rented Rented Doesn't
Gountry Owned mortgage family public private Other say DKs Tot N
GR 36% 22% 13% 1% 22% 2% 3% 1% 100% 1,502
DE 15% 16% 8% 11% 43% 2% 3% 1% 100% 1,506
IT 41% 21% 14% 4% 15% 2% 2% 1% 100% 1,500
HU 39% 20% 20% 3% 9% 4% 4% 1% 100% 1,568
A 19% 22% 6% 26% 23% 3% 1% 0% 100% 1,506
R 25% 30% 4% 16% 22% 3% 1% 1% 100% 1,511
NL 9% 49% 4% 25% 8% 2% 2% 1% 100% 1,520
PL 48% 12% 15% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 100% 1,522
ES 35% 34% 9% 2% 15% 3% 2% 1% 100% 1,503
E 13% 30% 11% 16% 25% 2% 2% 2% 100% 1,511
Total 28% 26% 10% 11% 19% 3% 2% 1% 100% 15,149
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vygmnd 2KAOK 2F GKS RSAONRLIGAZ2YyA O2YS43
income rowadays?
Answers:
1. Living comfortably on present income
2. Coping on present income
3. Finding it difficult on present income
4. Finding it very difficult on present income
99. DK
Finding it Finding it Don't
Country Living comfortably Coping difficult  very difficult know Total N
Greece 10% 27%  44% 18% 1% 100% 1,502
Germany 18% 53% 19% 7% 3% 100% 1,506
Italy 16% 42%  26% 13% 3% 100% 1,500
Hungary 12% 52%  23% 11% 3% 100% 1,568
Finland 15% 51%  22% 10% 2% 100% 1,506
France 12% 53%  23% 10% 2% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 34% 42% 18% 4% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 11% 58%  20% 7% 3% 100% 1,522
Spain 15% 53% 21% 9% 2% 100% 1,503
Sweden 28% 46% 16% 7% 3% 100% 1,511
Total 17% 48%  23% 10% 2% 100% 15,149
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vyygmpd |1 2¢ 2F03Sy R2 @2dz 3SG TA yamiy@kienils KSt L.
(e.g. to pay bills, mortgage or rent, school fee, medical expenses)?

Answers:

1. Often

2. Sometimes

3. Rarely

4. Never

98. | prefer not to say

99. DK
Country Often Sometimes Rarely Never Doesn'tsay DKs Total N
Greece 20% 29% 20% 24% 7% 1% 100% 1,502
Geamany 4% 11% 15% 66% 4% 2% 100% 1,506
Italy 5% 13% 17% 61% 3% 2% 100% 1,500
Hungary 7% 12% 20% 56% 4% 1% 100% 1,568
Finland 6% 19% 22% 48% 3% 2% 100% 1,506
France 6% 10% 14% 65% 3% 2% 100% 1,511
Netherlands 5% 12% 13% 63% 4% 2% 100% 1,520
Poland 6% 14% 22% 51% 4% 3% 100% 1,522
Spain 6% 14% 21% 56% 3% 1% 100% 1,503
Sweden 5% 11% 12% 68% 3% 2% 100% 1,511
Total 7% 15% 18% 56% 4% 2% 100% 15,149
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